10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

KRISTI RAE FREDIANELLI,
Appellant,

V.

SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ,

Respondent.

) N N N N o N O N N N
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2470 St. Rose Parkway, Ste. 106H
Henderson, Nevada 89074

(702) 353-4225 (telephone)

(702) 912-0088 (facsimile)
patricia@marrlawlv.com
Attorney for Appellant

KRISTI RAE FREDIANELLI

Sebastian Martinez
261 Lenape Heights
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148

Frances-Ann Fine, Esq.

THE FINE & PRICE LAW GROUP
8975 South Pecos Road, Suite 5
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€885 W. Charleston Bivd., Las Vegas, Nevada 69117

e T L L

HOSKIN HUGHES PIFER
3

Telephone: (702) 2404447 Facsimile: (702) 258-4740
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DENISE A. PIFER, ESO. FILED

Nevada Bar No. 005739
HOSKIN HUGHES PIFER fea 1111 06 A 07
6885 W. Charleston Blvd.

Las Vegas, Nevada £9117 CQ«(\
(702) 240-4447 CLERK D RN

. TG0
Attorney for Petitioner URT
Sebastian Martinez

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

G gz'D’O"l -37130lb P
©

SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ,

Petitioner.
vs.
KRISTI RAE FREADIANELLI,

Respondent.

' Nt N sl e N e et “aat

PETITION TO ESTABLISH
COMES NOW, the Petitioner, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, by and through his

attorney, DENISE A. PIFER, Attorney at Law, of HOSKIN HUGHES PIFER, and pursuant to
NRS Chapter 126, petitions this Court to confirm that he is the biological father of MIKAELLA
RAE FLANNERY aka MIKAELLA RAE FREADIANELLI, born January 30, 2007, and resolve
the issues of custody, visitation, and child support according to the following allegations:
L
That Petitioner, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, was born on January 25, 1977, and at

all times relevant herein was and has been, a resident of Clark County, Nevada.

AAQ01
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1L

That Respondent, KRISTI RAE FREADIANELLI, is the natural mother of the

3

i minor child, MIKA “LLA RAE FLANNERY aka MIKAELLA RAE FREADIANELL], bom
4;
. s January 30, 2007, and at all times herein was and has been a resident of Clark County, Nevada.

118

| That the Petitioner, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, had sexual relations with the

B T e AT LT T

? fg v,
10/ .
s ; Petitioner, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, is confident that he is the natural father of

& 5 11;

E o é 1 i the minor child as ke has already obtained a paternity test confirming that fact.

g, 58
n t !
Z < 38 14 That Petitioner, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, seeks formal adjudication that he is
E:“} n . '
{ E E 2 § 15}, the father of MIKAELLA RAE FLANNERY aka MIKAELLA RAE FREADIANELLI
{"‘ [l 31
ﬁ £ §§ 16} VI
E'I'E n ) g = 17 ‘ .
g % e | That Petitioner, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, additionally desires that this
& ge 18|

= " - Honorable Court nward the parties joint legal custody of the minor child with the Petitioner,

20 ‘ SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ having primzary physical custody subject to the Respondent’s right to

N TR AN ST

21|: reasonable specified visitation,

T

22} VIL.
That Petitioner, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, requests that the Respondent be

ordered to pay child support to him for the minor child consistent with the formula enunciated in

e T N T T SR

. NRS 125B.070 until such time as the minor child emancipates.
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ATTORNEYS ATLAW
6685 W. Charleston Bivd,, Las Vegas, Nevada 89117

Telephone: (702) 240-4447 Facsimila: (702) 2584740
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2 % That Petiticnor, SERASTIAN MARTINEZ, requests that he be required to

3 ‘ provide a policy of - <dical insurance for the minor child with the parties sharing equally in the
: cost of any and all medical expenses not covered by insurance.

2

- That it has been necessary for Petitioner, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, to retain an

8 i attorney to bring this action and he should, therefore, be awa.ded reasonable attorney’s fees and

9| costs of bringing this action,
10 ! WHEREFORE, Petitioner, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, prays for judgment as
v E follows:
li; ‘ 1. For an oider granting the Petitioner the relief set forth herein; and
14 2. For such other and further relief as the Court may deem necessary and proper

15 in the premises.

A
16, pATED this /7 day of April, 2007.
17
g HOSKIN HUGHES PIFER
18 i:
10
20/, Byl otoltdoder
: DENISE A. PIFER, E
21 Nevada Bar No. 00573
i 6885 W. Charleston Blvd.
22 Las Vegas, Nevada 89117
22 : Attorney for Petitioner
" Scbastian Martinez
24 ‘
251
26|
28| o
| 3 4
|

vt
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4

5 1,| SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, being first duly sworn, deposes and states:
I
i

6 ;I That i om a Petitioner in the above-entitled action; that I have read the
i

0 i feregoing PETIT” W TO ESTABLISH PATERNITY anc know the contents thereof; that
9

!
x
|
:
;l the same is true of my own knowledige except for those matters therein stated upon
t

= FT=rwr o g AT AL N el I T ey P
"y o R A A, AR o i, d Y NS T R P A eI e, TR LT T ST Tl

. 10 information an? Belisf and zn to those mattars, I believe them to be true.
]
g i
had 17
ST
5 5 n
3 (o B -E s .
] n$gE 127
‘; KRegE ¢
i L <28 14 d =pd Swerra 10 befor .
N ) ggu. - Signed zpd Swrra e before 7
: E g g § 15 methis ﬁ‘faay of April, 2007. u
i g o ';-’?i
i o . .
| gEl }
<% oy
(N TN fr oo !
i o 3 ' NQTARY PUBLIC f
L 8§ s b
k! = ? 4
** 10! NOTARY FUSLIC
é ERIN POSTON
2“ . ) STATE OF & A\ ADA - COUNTY OF CLARK
g ‘: APPOINTMENT EXP. OCTOBER 9, 2000
; No: 01-71688-1
i 210
z
27|
24?"
26|
27
281
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Electronically Filed
10/02/2014 05:03:15 PM
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THE FINE & PRICE LAW GROUP

FRANCESS-ANN FINE, ESQUIRE CLERK OF THE COURT
Nevada Bar No. 0025
Suite 5

8975 South Pecos Road
Hendexson, Nevada 89074
Telephone: 702/384-8%900
Facsimile: 702/384-6900
Attorney for Defendant
ERISTI R. FREDIANELLI

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
SEBASTIAN MARTINEYZ.

CASE NO: D-07-3730ip-D

Plaintiff, DEPT NO: H

KRISTI R. FREDIANELLI,

Defendant.

R N .V W DA R N R

NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Frances-Ann Fine, Esquire, of The

Fine and Price Law Group hereby associates with Dayvid Figler, as

co-counsel for Defendant, Kristi R. Fredianelli in the above-

entitled proceeding.

DATED this 2nd day of October, 2014,

A

\ J
3 . $ .,
/gu/x&_e_a y At A s ~
o FRANCES~ANN FINE; ESQUIRE
~ Nevada Bar No. 0025
Suite 5
8975 South Pecos Road
Hendexrson, Nevada 89074
Attorney for Defendant

KRISTI R. FREDIANELLIX

Page 1 of 2
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

(=T~ B - .2 I - W V. N S VS T N )

I hereby certify that service of the foregoing NOTICE OF
1 nd
ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL was made on the Q.l" day of October, 2014,
1at Henderson, Nevada, by copy of same being delivered as indicated
to the individuals listed below:
Patricia A. Ross, Esq. & via E-Filing
Suite 202 & Vvia U.S. Mail,
827. West Flzningo Road postage prepaid
Las Vegas, NV 85147 O via Facsimile
Attorney@patriciarosslaw, ] via Email
. com
|
' and

Marioc Fenu, Esg.
1404 South Jones Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV 89146

{ iy
S ingn - et

An Employee of The Fine Law Group

—
~)

18 |
19 |
20!
21}
2]
23|

24
25
26
27
28

Page2 of 2
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———— i,
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Electronically Filed

10/21/2015 03:37:42 PM
NEOJ . b i
THE FINE & PRICE LAW GROUP
FRANCESS-ANN FINE, ESQUIRE CLERK OF THE COURT
Nevada Bax No. 0025
Suite 5

8975 South Pecos Road
Hendarson, Nevada 89074
Telephone: 702/384~8900
Facsimile: 702/384-6800
Email: fran@fineprizelaw.com
Attorney for Dafendant
Kristi R. fredianelli

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

i SESASTIAN MARTINES,
CASE NO: D~07-37316~D
Plaintiff, DEPT NO: H
vs,

KRISTI R. FREDIANELLI, DATE OF HEARING; 10-5~2015
TIME OF HEARING: 10:00 A.M.
Defandant,

N ekl Nt Nt P Vet Nt S S

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
TO: SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ; and
Y¥OU AND EACH OF YOU, WILL PLERSE TAKE NOTICE that an
ORDER, a copy of which is attached hereto, was entered and filed in
the above-entitled matter on the 21st day ¢f October, 2015,
DATED thq:gl_ day of Qctober, 2015.

QiO A
<:¢ha Fina and P Law Group
FRANCES-ANN FINE, ESQUIRE

Nevada Bar No. 0025
Attorney for Defendant

Page 1 of 2
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ERTIFICATE OF 8 ICE

I hereby certify that service of the foregoing NOTICE OF
ENTRY OF ORDER, was made on the éll§1:day of October, 2015, at
Henderson, Nevada, by copy of same being delivered as indicated to

the individuals listed belcw:

- Via E-Filing
Sebastian Martinez : Via U.S. Mail,
| 2% L.enape Heights postage prepaid
4 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 Via Facsimile

[
(=

11§
12 i
13
14
15 ;

17

18

20 ¢

22

23 ¢

24 ;
26 -

28&

- I SR R T - T I C I =

16§

19},

21

RASERIE SN

25 ;

27

Via Email

iployee of The Price Law Group

Page 2 of 2
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) Electronically Filed
1 ORDR. . 10/21/2015 02:17:43 PM
THE Bine & Prlce law Group

2 | FRANCES-ANN BINE, E8Q. *
Hovada Bar No. 0028 % % W
3 Suite 5 |
89785 South. Paoos Road CLERK OF THE COURT
4 || Hondezxson,; Nevada 89074
Telephona: 702/384-8300
5 || Facsimile; T02/384-~-6800
ﬁ frant Linepricaelaw . com
Attorney for Defendant
KRIBTI FREDIANPLYLT

~

__ DISTRICT COURT
FRMILY COURT DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

s m

- SREASTIAN MARTINETD, o o o
, N CASE NO: D-07-373018-~p
Plaintiff, DEPT NO: H
vs. , .o
DATE OF HEARING: 10-5-15
KRISTI FREDIANEELIL, TIME OF HBARING: 10;00 a.m.

PaFondank,

el M S v s N s i s

RTINS

16 | ORDER

17! THIS MATTER hawing comé baforé the Colrt bn datdber S,
18:;2{}15 fox hearing on Defendant’s Motion 4o Resolve Parent-Child
19 ii'tta_sx.a'es gnd f£ox an Award of Attem?l’;' $~ Fges; and ?Lgiﬁt-iff’s .
?;:ounmxmotion; for Statutory Awzrd of Child Supporkt, Gdad Order-and
- hward of Fees and Costs; Plaiatiff, SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, appearing
. .m propes person: Defendant appearing personally &8id thipagh her
. covrsel, FRANCES-ANN FINE, BESQ., of The Fife & Fiice Law Sroup; the
Court having reviewed all papers and pleadings on £ile heérein and
3 | having heard the axguments pressnted and good cause appearing;

IT IS HERERY ORDERED that Defendant’s zequest for joing

physical custody 4 denied. (YT 10144128 ~ 10:44:44)
WA AL

<0

Page 1 of 4
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff’s Countermotion is
denied without prejudice. (VT 10:54:21 - 10:54:27)
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Defendant’s request to modify

visitation is granted. (VT 10:44:45 - 10:44:53)

IT I§ SUTTTER ORDERED that beginning this first weekend

1
2
3
4
5
6. following the hearing on Octcber 3, 2015, visitation shall be from

7; 10:00 a.m. on faturdzy thrsagh and including 6:00 p.m. on Sunday.

!
"

Bf?All exchanges at this scheduled time shall be under the supervision
9:§of Donna’s Fouse Yhie visjtzticrn is on the weekends with the 1%,
10§ 2, 4™ zn¢ 5% weekends, if there is one (VT 10:44:53-10:44:59).

11 ! The first weakand is the sna with the first Saturday of the month.

1233 IT™ IS FORTHER ORDERED that Defendant. shall have
13§5visitatioa S“rory Thur-day, after scthool through and 10:00 a.m., if
lééithere is no schael, to and including Friday at 6:00 p.m. Said
15§:exchange gral! r~aks place ot the school where the minor child
16;§attends, on the Thuusday preceding the third Saturday of the month,
175?Defenﬂant shall “:ve the minor child to school on Friday morning,
18 1 pick her up after schcol and return her to Donna’s House at 6:00
19£.p.m., on Fricesy evsning, in the security center. If there is no
20 saionl on Thursday

y- Dafendsnt shall retrieve the minor child at
21

10:00 a m. at the ertrance Yo the Family Courthouse, inside the
'22@5Marshall’s station where there are video cameras.

23, IT T2 FURTHER ORDERED that this school time visitation is
24ffan epportunity for the Dafendant tec participate/volunteer in school
25 rartivitiss csuring ba2c Thursday through Friday visitation, during
26é;snhool hours, unlesz it is an after school program that Mikaella is
27§Iinvolved irr.  In t%at case, Daferdant is welcome to participate.

28 2T TS TURIAER OROERED that Plaintiff shall have the 3%
Page 2 of 4
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4
1
H
i

¢

;
|
!
i

H

weekend, which will be identified as the week with the 3*¢ Saturday
of the month. (VT 10:45:46-10:45:48)

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED that on those third weekends of the
month, Defendant will have the child the Thursday preceding the
third saturday of tho moath from 10:00 a.m. until Friday at 6:00

p.m. pDefendant wili have custcedial responsibility for picking

f Mikaella up fror :zotoal ar tne e¢nd of the day; returning her to

. school on Friday:; picking her up sfter school and returning her to

Donna’ ¢ House for the exchange at €:00 p.m., on Friday. (vr

110145131 ~ 10:45:47,

11

12
13
14
15 :

16

17
18
19 | haliday +*ire =sha-> snd sttempt to resclve extra time among

20

2%

22
23

24

25

26

27 .
28

T ¥§ TIRTHER ORLERED that the exchanges will be
supervised as previcusly oxdered at Donna’s House on Saturday at
10:00 a.m. and Sanday at 6:00 p.m; and the third Friday night of
each menth., Tf there is no school for the child on the Thursday

visitacion. the puivias ghall auchange at the entrance to the

Family Tourthouse, kut the return on Friday evening at 6:00 p.m.

shall he at Donna's llouse. (VT 10:47:14 - 10:47:27)

I IS YUATHER ORDERED that the parties will discuss

thamseless. However, ths holidavs that remain the same are Mothers
Day ard Mother's birthday with Defendant and Fathers Day and
Pather s bi-thday » . h Plaintiff.

™ TS FMTHRR ORDERWR thet if the plaintiff plans on
zamaving the minoy okild from the ZJurisdiction for any reason,

rior to their depsrture, he must provide an itinerary of where

[£4 ]

they ars *traveling to, telephone numbers and addresses of where
they «Llll b svtayi-y

IT T8 TFUORTIER CRDERED that plaintiff is to provide

Page 3 of 4
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’

1§ attoerney Fine with the child’s social security number and the

2 | insurance card by the end of the week or by October 8, 2015. (VT

3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10:51:34 - 10:52:02)

i
Lt
]

H
§

10 |

14
15

114

!

|FRANCES~ANN FINE, ZSOUIRE

SUBMITTED 87

Nevada Bar No. 25
702--364~-83809

Attorney for Defendant
Kristi Fredianelli

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that attornay Fine shall prepare
the order. (VT 10:46:41 -~ 10:46:43)
DATED thisS;ED day of October, 2015.

/.f

‘ -

B AR RICHE R X

QFPROVED TO CONTENT AND FORM BY:

Sebastian Maxt
2854 Tanape Hoelghts-Aye.
Las Vegus, NV 89148 \
{702) 858-0889

Plaintiff in Propexr Person

Page 4 of 4
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Electronically Filed
10/21/2015 04:49:47 PM

WITH w&‘ ig‘“"“"‘

FOANCEO-ANN siup, BeOUSLE’ CLERK OF THE COURT
Nevada Bax No. 25
8975 South Pecos Road
Henderson, Nevada 89074
Telephone: 702/384-8900
Facgimile: 702/384-6900
frapn@finepricelaw.com
Attorney for Defendant
KRISTI PAE FREDIANELILY

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

SEBASTIAN MARTINE?Z,

CASE NO: D-07-373016
Plaintiff; DEPT NO: H
Vo

KRISTI FREDIANELLI,

Defendant.

Nt Sl it st sl Vgl Vi ot s Nl

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS ATTORNEY OF RECORD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Supreme Court

Rule 46, there being no further proceedings before the Court,
FRANCES-ANN FINE, ESQUIRE of The Fine & Price Law Group, hereby
withdrews as a“torney of record for Plaintiff, KRISTI FREDIANELLI,
in the above-entitled matter. Further notice may be given te the
Defendant at her last known address, to-wit: 2516 Leigh Avenue, Las.

Vegas, NV 89120,

e
DATED this oM

AAARAAAARALA

dayjof October, 2015

Attorney for Defendant

Page 1 of 2
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wON

CERTIFICATE OF SERVI
I hereby certify that service of the foregoing NOTICE OF

WITHDRAWAL AS ATTORNEY OF RECORD was made on the (™ day of

October, 2015, at Henderson, Nevada, by copy of same being

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25 |
26

27

28

w M| 3 0 o b

l delivered as indicated te¢ the irndividuals listed below:

Kristi Fredianelli Via E-Filing
2516 Leigh Avenue jQLVia U.8. Mail,
Las Vegas, NV §%i20 " postage prepaid

0 via Facsimile
and 0 via Email

Sebastian Martinex
261 Lenape Heights
Las Vegas, NV 89148

AW logae X Li1elen

An Employee of The Fine & Priée Law Group

Page 2 of 2
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NOTC

The Fine and Price Law Group

FRANCES-ANMN PFINE, ESQUIRE

Nevada Bar No. 0025

8975 South Pecos Road, Suite 5
Henderson, Nevada 89074
Telephone: 702/384-8900

Facsimile: 702/384-6900

Former Attorney for Defendant
Krizti R. Fredianelli

SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ,

\
|
}
;
¢ Plaintiff,
!
i vs.

i

' KRISTI R. FREDIANELLI,

Defendant.

c c

g TO: SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ,

sl Vet Nt Nt it Nt Nmt? Nautl S Nt

Electronically Filed
11/18/2015 12:23:39 PM

%3.5&;».

CLERK OF THE COURT

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Case No.: D~07-373016-D
Dept No.: H

IEN I

Plaintiff; and

TO: KRISTI R. FREDIANELLI, Defendant:

TO: EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF
NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK;

; NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that The Fine & Price Law Group,

;(hereinafter, "Counsel") claims a retaining lien pursuant to NRS

;18.015(1)(b) against Kr

isti R. Fredianelli (hereafter, "Client™),

iin the amount of Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred One Dollars and

f82/100 {$13,701.82) for legal services provided and costs advanced

| | on Client's bhehalf,

W
i/
Y

AAO015




1 | Pursuant to NRS 18.015(4)(b), this lien attaches to any property or
2 ]| file documents, including copies of original documents, in the
3 | possession of Counsel pursuant to Counsel's representation of
4 | Client in the above-entitled action.
5 DATED this féz day of November, 2015.
3
8 |
9, BAR NO. 002
g Former Attorney for Defendant
10 |
L)
11 .
! CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
12 ¢
k I hereby certify that service cf the foregoing Notice of
13
;Claim of Lien was made on the __ day of November, 2015, at
14 )

}HehderSon, Nevada, by copy of same being sent by certified mail,
15

Ire;urn receipt requested, to the individuals listed below:
16 |

i Sebastian Martinez X Via B-Filing
17 1261 Lenape Heights X Via U.S. Mail,
" Las Vegas, Nevada 39148 postage prepaid
18 . CERTIFIED MAIL:7007 0220 0000 8166 3891 Via Facsimile
! Via Email

19 3 Kristi R. Fredianelli
;2 1€ Leigh Avenue

20 ; Las Vegas, Nevada 89120
| CRRIIFIED MATIL:7007 0220 0000 8166 3307

21:
22
23'f : , v &

2 “An Emp.oyee of The Fine and Price Law Group
24 &

25 .
26
277

AA016




Electronically Filed
01/07/2016 12:18:23 PM

o i ;g.é:ﬂ«;“._

1
The Fine and Price Law Group
2 CQ?‘INNE "RICE, ESQUIRE CLERK OF THE COURT
Nevada Bar No. 10237 .

3 | 8975 South Pescos Road Suite 5

. || Bendexrson, Nevada 89074

4 || Telephone: 702/384/8900

[ Facsimile: T702/384/6800

5 [ Movant '

6

¥ DISTRICT COURT, PAMILY DIVISTON

) CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

8

9 || SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, J .

. , ) Case No.: D-07-370316-p
10 Flaintifg, 3 Dept MNo.: i -
) )
11 Vs, )
. )
12 . )
. | KRISTI R. F REDIANELLE, ) Date of Hearing: 2/9/16
13 Defendant . ) Time of Hearing: 11: 00 AM
y :

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED: wms x NO

CLERK OF THE COURT AND TO PROVIDE THE UNDER-SIGNED WITH A COPY OF YQUR
(10} DAY FOUR RECEIFT OF THIS MOTION. FAILURE TOFILE A

NOTICE: YOU ARE REQUIRED ‘O FILE A WRITTEN RESPONSE TO THIS MOTION WITH THE

%,%PQNSE WITHIN TEN {10) DAYS OF YOUR

COMES NOW, Frances-Ann Fine, Esquire of The Fine ang
Price Law Group, hereafter, "Counsel®, ,f-'oa:mer Counsel for KRISTI R.

PREDIANELLT {hereinafter "Client®), and pursuant to NRg 18,015,

I Page 1 of 5
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submitted herewith, and oral argument of Counsel to be adduced at

the time of the hearing of this matter.

DATED this ¢ day of January, 2016,

TO:
TO:

THE FINE AND PRICE LA? GROUP

By: 1/ 2 { WA
rances—-Ann Fine ¢
Bar No. 0025
Movant

The Fine & Price Law Group

NOTICE OF MOTION
SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, Plaintiff; and
KRISTI R. FREDIANELLI, Defendant:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Counsel will bring the above and

foregoing Motion on for hearing before the Court H on the

9th  day of February , 2016, at the hour of 11:00 AM

Ju., or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard.

" '
DATED this & day of YAmatn , 20/l .

|

THE EFNB‘ AND PRICE LAW GROUY

By:/ ’

: ces-Ann Fine, ~ESquire
Nevada Bar No. 00

Movant

The Fine & Price Law Group

I.

POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

Client retained Counsel to represent Client in the

above-entitled action. A signed credit card authorization approving

The Fine & Price Law Group to charge the client’s mother credit

Page 2 of 5§
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card for al} attorney fees and Costs, a copy of which is attached

hereto as Exhibip wiw, During the pericd of time in which Counsel

cbntempcxageously-with.tne filing of thisg Motion. A file-stamped
copy of said‘NQticé~tog§tﬁér with this Motisn will be served upon
all interested parties, including Client.

NRS 18.015 states, in part, as foliows:

1. An attorney at law shall have a lien:

(a) . .. .

(B) In any eivil action, upon any file ot other
Property properiy left in the possession of the attorney
Yy a client.

2. A'lien pursuant to subsectiecn 1 is for the anmount
of an ee which has bhasn agrééﬁ'upcnﬁby.thg.attorney'and
client. In the absence of an,agtéémehtf,the,lien,is for
2 reasonabls fee for the sexrvices wWhich the attorney has
rendexed for the client. o ‘ .

3. &n attorney perfects a lien described in
subsection 1 by serving notice in:writing, in pexson or

by certified mail, return receipt requested; upon his or

her client and, if applicable, tipon the party against

18 whom the client has a8 cause of action, claiming the lien
5 and stating the “amount of the lien, ' B '
1 ; g o ;
4. A lien Pursuant to;

20 (@) . ., o
{b} Paragraph (b) of subsection 1 attaches to
21 any file ‘or other property properly left in the
. POssession of ‘the attornéy by his or her client;
22 including, without limitation, capies of the attorney's
7 file if the original documents recalved from the client
23 have been returned to the client, and authorizes the
' attorney to retain any such fijle Qr.p:operty,until such
24 time ag an,adjudicatipn is made Pursuant to subsection 6,
from the time of service of the notices requested by this

section.
' 5, A lien pursuant to,paxagraphi(bo of subsection 1

must not be construed as incénSisﬁeht with the~attnrnéyfs

bProfessional fesppnsibilities to the client.

.. 6, On motion tiled by an attorney having a lien
under thisg section, the attorney's client or any party

Page 3 of 5
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who has been Served with notice of the lien, the court

shall, after 5 déy$’~n9tice to all interested parties,

adjudi¢afe”fhé,rightsuof the attorney, client or other
parties and enforce the lien.

. Section 2 1 nend. ¥ F ] _
apply to any fee for the services of any ,attQ;ney

Section 3., This act becomes effective on July 1,
2013.
16
11
12
13
14
15
i6
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

lien is but security for the'atto:ney's right. Gordon v. Stewart,
74 Wev. 1i5, 321, P.2d 234, 235 (1958),

Pursuant to the above statute and case law, Counsel
requests this Court to enter a Judgment in favor aof Counsel in the
amount of Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred One Dollars and 82/100
§$13y7bl‘82)f as and for atﬁorney?s~feeS~and~costs due and owing by
Client to Counsel, together with interest thereon &t the
contractual rate of interest of 12%, compounded monthly, from the
date of entry of this Order until paid ix full, and all pest

judgment costs,

N é?*l~ "
DATED this £ d;y:of January, 29&6.

Ve,
wfrances-Anp Fina
Nevada Bar No.
Movant

o
o

Esquize
25
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STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CLARK

88.

Nt gt g

Frances-Ann Fine, being duly sworn, deposes and says;

That Affiqnt.is:aq attorney duly licensed to practice law
in the State of Nevada (hereinafter, "Counsel") and formerly
repxesentéd,ﬁristi.ﬂw Fredianelli, Chereinaftar, “Cliént") in the
aboveé-entitled matter. Counsel Has personal knowledge of the
matters contained herein and is competent to testify i:hereto;

Client entered into a wxitteg fee agreement for payment
of fees and costs with Counsel, and currently oWwes a balance of
Thirteen Thou‘sand Seven  Hundred Oneé Dollars and 82/100
($13,701.82) . Considering the fact that Counsel advanced work for
Client, and Counsel's billing remains unpaid, it dis fair that a
Judgment for these monies be entered so that Counsel. can proceed to
collect payment, A copy of Counsel's redacted biliing gtatement is
attached hereto as Exhibit »2,n

Further your ﬁiant sayeth napght.
I J

S:QB"SCR-IBED £o and SWORN before me
this _(g¥%- day of Raonuc

Awstecilionh ol

MELISSA GOODWIN
i aummymm&smnmuwmm
I\ Appointmeit Ro.12:8113.1
. MyAgpt. Expires May 17, 2016

ARY PUBLIC In and for sai

County and State

Page 5 of 5§
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LAW GROUP

CREDIT/DEBIT CARD AUTHORIZATION FORM

Nt Keieti Frediomell;

8375 Santh Pecos Road

. Suite 5

Henderson, Nevada 89074
Telephane: 702/3%4-8900

Paesimile:: 702/384.6900

Family Law Attorpeys

CARD BOLDER INFORMATION:

NemeonCandi  [3 everley J, F 'lamnarg
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The Fine & Price Law Group
8975 South Pécos Road
_ Suites
Henderson, NV 89074

Ph:702-384-8900 Fax:702:384-6900

Kristi Fredianelli November 16, 201 5
2516 Leigh Ave. :

Las Vegas, NV

89120

: File #: FredK 001
Attention: kﬁédiancl}i@gmailgcbm Inv #: Settle

RE:

DATE DESCRIPTION HOURS AMOUNT LAWYER
Oct-01-14  °TC with Dayvid Figler, 070 280,00 FAF

Oct-02-14 Initial consulil review fife; Prepare Notice of 1.50 600.00 FAF

Assaclation of Counsel and Retainer
Agteement; forward to client:

Oct-03-14 Continue review of file and prepare for. 100 400.00 FAF
Upeoming hedring; order videotranseripts, |

Oct-07-14  Contioue review of file and work.on trying to 100 400.00 FAF
&t the hearing tomorrovw taken off calendar. .

Oct-08-14 TC with Michael Carmen Tegarding bill; 0.70 280.00 FAF
Review stipulation and order and deliver to
conit; deliver check t6 M. Carmen,

Oct-09-14 Prepare for hearing on Friday; review filé and 3.00 1,200.00 FAF
begin preparation of examnation questions for
both Martinez and Krigti,

Prepare for hearing on Friday, review file and 3.00 1,200.00 FAF

begin prpearation of ezamnation questions for
both Martinez and Kristi.
Oct-10-14 Prepare for end appear in court for Eyidaxﬁgry 4.40 1,760.00 FAF

Hearing; meet with client to prepare and

Oct-12:14 Emails to and from client; 1o and from Dayvid 200 800.00. FAF
Figler and Mario Feny. Travel to cotitthouse to

AA025



Invoice #:

Oct-13-14

Oct-14-14

Oct-'- 1 5'.- }4

Oct-16-14

Oct-17-14

Oct-20-14

Oct-24-14

Settle

Page 2

confirm Martinez as a no-show; Respond to
Tony Fredianelii's emails; begin draft of OST.

Countinue emails amd drafting Order to Show
Cause; TC with Mario Fenu and with cffent
regarding Wednesday visitation from 2 p.m. to
§ pam. and then wil} move on from there;
Mario will be jn attendance.

Numerous email and text Strings and arrange

for visitation tomorfow; meet with Mario Feni .

behavior of Sebstian an darrange

to discuss the

for visitation tomorrow,

Travel to court to Observe visitation;
Telephonecqnfe;ence with GAL; Email string
with client,

Email to both client and Martines regarding
Strategy of dealing

meet with client and her mom re billirig and
review email fiom client re her concemns
Email both 1o client and Martinez regarding
Strategy of dealing with the case; Set up time
0 meet with client and her mom regarding
billing and review emgi] from client regarding
her concems.

et with client o discuss Strategy (:2) and.
bill (.3 n/c); Review email from Mario Feny,
JAL and respond regarding his diSagrgemgpt
with therapy at this time and our request for
compensatory time and schedules for soccer
games as well as telephone contaet twvice a
week on Tuesdays and Thursdays-- awaiting
tesponse from Sebastian (.~4)_;;R"eview~email
from Donna's House and respond regérding

Review email in response 'td'Marid's;énd~my

email from Sebastian and céhs’idér}respoiise
(-2); Review email from Tony and respond
(2).

Review AUMeErous emails from client-and"{‘o;:y

and respond to many of ther.

Review file fo determine when io contact
Mario Fenu, Esq. o inquiire as to wheiher or

with the case; set up fime to

quemher 16, 2015

080 32000 FAF .

1.00 400.00 FAF

0.70 280.00 FAF

1.00 400.00 FAF

1.00 400,00 FAF

1.20 480.00 FAF

0.70 280,00 FAF

020 8000 FAF

AA026
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Invoice #;

Oct-27-14

Oct-28-14

Oct-29-14

Oct-30-14

Nov-02-14

Setue

N0V5Q4!1’4'

Nov-05-14

Nov-07-14

Nov-10-14

Nov-11-14

Nov-12-14

Page 3

nothe believes visitation should be expanded,

determined to notify him afier November visit,

Review and respond fo numerous emails,

Review email from client and respond 15
Mario Fenu; Awaiting Tesponse,

Beging draft of Order; Review letter from. |
Mario Fenu and telephonic response; Forward
to client, .

Continue draft of order; Review and revise
Order; Telephone Conference. with Marlo:

Fenw, Draft email to Sebastian and review and

and the birthiday; Requires the Order to. get
done ASAP. '

Review numerous text messages from
Martinez aftempting to show ¢o-parenting but
clearly affempting to remain iy control; Emails
from Tony Fredianelli and Kristi Fredianell;.

Review email from client regarding the visit

‘Review and respond to more emails. from

nez received from clients; Review ali
emails from GAL and 1o and from Plaintiff,

Email from Mario re rding working on GAL
report; Review email fiom Tony:

Review email from opposing party regarding
comensatory time; Forward same to client and
GAL; Review voicemail from GAL and
Tespond; Review response to apposing party’s
Suggestion regarding Compensatory time from
client; Forward same to GAL and opposing

party

Email to Meario Fenu regarding yesterday's
visit and his visit today with Krist and Mika,

Review numerous emails from client; Review
text messages from Opposing party; Respond
in detail,

Emails between clienits and counsel; arder
completed and coordinate delivery to court,

0.50

0.20

0.30

2.00

0.30

1.00

0.30

0.70.

0.40

0.80

0.40.

November 16, 201§

200,00 FAF

80.00 FAF
120.00 FAF
800.00 . FAF
120,00 FAF
400,00 FAF
240.00 FAFP
120.00 FAFR
280.00 FAF
160.00 FAF
320.00 FAF
160.00 FAF
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inveice #:

Nov-14-14

Nov-17-14

Settie

Nov-19-14

Nov-20-14

Nov-21-14

Nov-24.14

Dec-03-14

Dec-04-14

56.6-05.—ﬁ

Page 4

Review emails and attempt to respond.

‘Confirm Order had arrived back from court as

this weekend is her birthday weekend which
provides her with both Saturday and Suniday
visitation.

Request client take;;ﬂnal order from Oct 1a
hearing to Donna's House for weekend visit,

Begin review of GAL draf report; Review
email from Tony; Review email from
Sebastian and respond,

Review GAL report and email communication

with client 1o come review; Brief discussion
with client regarding same.

Email string regarding client's efforts to review
and or draft motion and resolve paresit-child
issugs,

Reviewed GAL report: arranged for client to
come into office to review GAL report and
sign prepared Affidavit for propgsed
emergency Motion to be filed before opposing.
counsel files Notice of Appeal; discussed
matter with client when she came in

Finalize Motion for resofution £ parent-child
issues based upon Mario Fenu's GAL report,

Review file documents; Interoffice confernce

with law cletk re OST application and drafting
of supplemenital affidavit.

E-mail exchange w/ FAF re: how to proceed
after our OST was rejected; interoffice
conference with. EA re; review of motion and
whether to file a supplemental client affidavit

to the motion or ‘Submit & renewed OST

Telephone conversation w/ client re: scheduled.

Bppointment for her to come. in and sign
supplemental affidavit to motion; reviewsd
miotion and recent e-mailg from ¢lient;
prepered Supplementa Affidavit to Motion to
Resolve Parent-Child Issyes '

Review emsils and begin draft of affidavit;

0.70

0.30

0.30

0.70
1.00
1.00

1.50

150

0.40

0.50

1.30

November 16, 2015

280,00

120,00

120.00

280.00

400.00

400,00

225.00

600,00

90,00

75.00

195.00

200.00

FAF
FAF
FAF
FAF
FAF

LA

FAF.

'ETA

LA

FAF

AA028



nvoice #:

Dec-08-14

Dec-09-14

Dec-10-14

Dec-11-14
Dec-18-14

DCQ"24.-I 4

Jan.-OS-.-I 5

Jan-06-15

J an-07- 15

Jan-08-15

Seitie

Page 5

Review email from former counsel regardinig

Kristi's default.on payment to his fitm,

Review and revise Affidavit for Kristi and sign

and arrange for filing and seivice,

Numerousicommunicaticn' from Martinez (1)
and then to and from client regsrding Parent
Teacher-Conference and why Tony cannot go,
nor should he at this juncture. Letsgeta
Teacher-Parent Conference set up for Kristi
and Tony afier this:

Reviewed e-mails from client re: issues she is

having with child and Sebastian Martinez,
helped FAF revise Supplemental Affidavit to

Motion for ¢lient to sign

Advice regarding parent-teacher conférence
regarding review emails and respond.

Review emails from olient-and respond.
Review and respond to email from Tony,

Review emails between FAf and opposing
party; Interoffice conference with FAF.

Pulled, reviewed, and organized all weekly

&-mail reports from clent since November

2014, all e-mails between FAF and Plaintiff,

and all-emails between FAF and Meario Fenu;
Drafted COS to include opposing party as &

recipient of our Supplemental Affidavit to
Motion

Review email from client regarding Sunday's
vis't; Begin review of apposition and

countermotion from Martinez; TC with Marjo

Fenu.,

Initial review of opposition from opposing
party. . >

Review and revise Reply and prepate for
upcoming hearing,

2.00

0.40

0.50

0.30

0.20
0.50
0.20
0.20

0.80

0.50

0.30

0.50

November 16, 2015
800.00 FAF
160.00 FAF

75.00 LA
120.00 FAF
80.00 FAF
200.00 FAF
80,00 FAF
45,00 ETA
120.00 LA
200.00 FAF
67.50 ETA
200.00 FAF

AA029
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nvoice s

Jan-09-15

Jan-12-15

Jan-13-15

Jan-21-15

Jan-26-15.

Jan-27-15

Jan-29-15

Feb-08-15

Feb-10-15

Settie

Fage o

Interoffice conference with faw clerk re stans.

Review all relevant file documents; Draft
reply to opposition and countermotion. -

Review all relevait documents; Draft reply to
‘opposition and countermotion, ‘

Reviewed all exhibits attached to Plaintiff's
Opposition to our Motion to Resolve

Parent/Child Issues et a); e-maijled FAF re:

analysis of said exhibits; prepared file for |
upcoming ,hearing

Forward reply to Oppositionand
Countetmotion to opposing party via email,

Prepare for hearing tomorrow,

ReView'OPpaﬁng party's supplemeital exhibit;
Interofﬁcé‘confgrencc with FAF re same.

Review and respond to email.

Review letters from District Attome}f;' Email to
Mario Fenu; Email to and from client and cal]
court regerding namp change,

Email cdrn'rnunibationsregardingl?amily.
Support. '

Review email from lient regarding concem
aver possible warrants and emaii to D, Figler
asking him for check.; Ag of 2/9/15 no
response from Dayvid,

Review letter from FamilySuppprt and leave
message for office 1o contact Counsel and
Family Support io advise them what is going
on; Call Monet Woods first thing Monday -
morning.

Efforfs made to.speak to DA and to set an
appointment,

Review emails with client,

Draft letter to Michelle Anthony at Family
Support,

0.10

1.30

1.30

1.00

0.10

0.60

0.10

0.20

0.60

0.20

0.20

0.30

0.70

0.10

2.00

November 16, 2u15

22,50

292.50
292.50

150,00

22.50

240.00

22,50
80,00
240.00
80.00

80.00

120.00

280.00
22.50

800.00

ETA

ETA
ETA

LA

ETA

FAF

ETA

FAF

FAF

FAF

FAF

FAF

FAF

ETA

FAF

AA030



mvoice m:

Mar-02-15

Mar03-15

Mar-25.15
Mar-26-15

Mar-30-15

Mar-31-15

Apr-01-15

Apr-02-15.

Apr-03.15

detue

rage ¢

Review draft of letter to DA; Interoffice
conference with FAT re same.,

Review emails from client and respond
regarding denital appointments and Family
Wizard. ' ‘ '

Review email from client regarding dental
appointment and respond advising that
everyone can go 1o a dental appoiniment, but
neither should hover; Also requested that they
forward Family Wizard screen shots rather
than my having to stop what Im doing and -
look up passwords. '

Review cowt fils documents re-child stipport
issue, |

Complete review cf relovant documents; Draft
email to FAT re results of review.

Review email from FAF.

Review relevant documments; Draft email to

Review email cotrespondenice with client;

Interoffice conference with CJA,

Prepared Request For Conference form re: .
child support case; telephone conversation w/
client to come in and sign document; prepared.
ROC for document '

Interoffice conference with CJA,

Client came into office: to sign Request For

Conference and review child Support case

doctments; prepared for service on Family

Suppert Division Office

Reveiw email from client regarding a myriad

of items and responded (4-11-15) requesting
clarification of what she was indeed wanting to
clarify.

Review client's email; Interoffice conference -
with FAF re same.

0.30

0.30

1.00
0.40
010
030

0.20

.50

0.10

0.30

0.20

0.10

E———

November 16, 2015

22.50

120.00

120.00

225.00
90.00
22.50
67.50
4500

75.00

22.50

45.00

80.00

22,50

ETA

FAF

FAF

ETA
ETA

ETA

ETA
ETA

LA

ETA

LA

FAF

ETA

AA031
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Imvoice #:

Apr-07-15
Apr-09.15
Apr-15-15

Apr-16-15

Apr-17-15

Apr:20.15

May-01-15

May-04-15

May-05-15

Settle

May-07-15

May-26-15

Page ¥

Review client's email; Interoffice conference
with FAF re same.

Review emails from client and respond; More
l'me'ces&m/, drama-- any's recover in his .
lawsuit has noting to do with child support,

Review numerous emails to and from client
andher emai to the school.

Reviewed videotranscript from 1. 14.15
hearing; drafted proposed Order from hearing
with time stamps and letter-to Judge for FAF
final review

Review emails regarding birth certificate énd
Tespond.,

Ini'erofﬁce conference with FAF re status,
Imteroffice conference with ClA.

Prepared file for <hild support hearing and
e-mailed FAF regarding same

Review additiional order filed by opposing
party and served today; Interoffice conference
with FAF re same.

Roview fugitive order submitted by Martinez
and signed by the Court; No Amended Order
simply an order; Telephone confernece with
Court &3 to how thig conld hanpen without g
hearing; Letter 1o Court requesting
clarification and/or insturctions regarding
same,

Pregare for and appesr in coyrt relative o .

Martinez' application for child support; Matter
dismissed from Family Support whe indicated
that wnless Welfars ie involved that only Judge

Ritchie can award child support,

Reviewed and analyzed conflicting Orders
from 1.14.15 heaving, the couri minutes from
both hearings, and Court's ultimate Order 1.
determine the basis of Court's decision;
organized same for FAF review and strategy
moving forward '

0.10

-0.40

0.60

2,50

0.40

0.10
0.30
0.40

6;20

1.00

150

0.50

November 16, 2015
22.50 ETA
160,00 FAF
240.00 FAF
375.00 LA
160,00 FAF
22.50 ETA
67.50 ETA.
60.00 LA
45.00 ETA
400.00 FAF
600.00 FAF
75.00 LA
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. INVOICE #;

Jun-02-15

Jun-03-15

Jun-04-15

Jun-15-15

Juh-19-15
Jun-22-15

Tun-24-15

Jun-Zﬁ--lS

Jun-30.15
Jul-01-15

Jul-06-15

detie

fage v

Numerons emails from client about Sraduation,
of child's brother ang attempt 19 review emails
but unsuccessfully delivered; Asked they be
delivered to the office by hand. )

(3

Review family wi

More review of Family Wizard documents,

Review email from c}ient regarding Martinex
sitting in waii, {by the way, he did the same

thing to me at Family Support Counrt, He stood
by hin truck for 45 minutes afler the hedring
watching me as [ sat in my car responding to
etnails.) -

Review pmiails from client and attempt to
respond,

Internffice conference with FAF.
D:aft 2mail to client,

Review emails from chient regarding stage
department and respond,

Review client's email ang advise them fo
contact the state department to prevent Mika
from being taken out of the country.

Review emai] from clienttelling me she did not
ask for a certified copy but she is so worried
about the kid being highjacked that ] told her
10 take the certified copy to the State
Department so that Mika is put on a watch ligt.

Email string with client and father of child re
child's medica} condition and insurance cards

Review numerous emnails from client and
atierapt 10 repsond

Review client's diatribes and over the weekend

and gltemnpt fo respond

Review email fiom client; Interoffice
conteranee with FAF re same.

0.30

100

0.30

0.20

0.50

0.20
0.30

0.30

0.30

030

0.30
0.20

0.10

November i, 201 5
120.00 BAF
400.00 FAF
120.00 " FAF

80,00 . FAF
200.00 FAF
45.00 ETA
67.50 ETA
120.00 FAF
120.00 FAF
120.00 FAF
120:00 FAF
80.00 FAF
200.00 FAF
22.50 ETA

AA033



Invoice #:  Nettie

.J'ui-OQ-‘-:l:S:
Aug-04-15

Aug-10-15

Aug-21-15

Atg24-15

Aug-31-15

'Sep-{}l -15

Sep-11-15
Sep-16-15:

Sep-17-15

Sep-20-15

Sep-22:15

Page {u

Attempt to read Family Wizard )
Communicating between Kristi and SM

Review email <comespondence with slient;

Interoffice conference with FAF ye same,

Review prior video transeripts and discusg
how 0 best proceed; email to Sebastian
requesting that we resolve everything through
mediation rather than court intervention;
review the emails on family wizar

Email communication and review of file in
Stragegizing motion

Continue draft and finalize Motion for
extended custody

Review and revise proposed Motion to

Resolve Parent-Chilg Issues

Review and revise initial drifs of motion to
modify custody,

Review file and update CSL; review phone
tnesiage regarding Argentinean Family
residing fn home

Interoffice conference with FAF re status.

Review message regarding Mika reporting
Buests at opposing parties house; advise client
Eow to handle

Review emails and respong; Prapose and draft
eruail for client to gend i 3

Begin review of Kristi's FDF

Emaj communications. with Opposing Party
repurding if and when we will receive
Oppusition

Email client wanting 2500,00 by Friday the
25th at avon. and then $1000 & month payment
plan until paid in fu]); Several emails back and
forth regarding same =~ -

Contimie to raview Opposition and Counter

0.70
0.10

1.00

0.30

1.00

0.70

L50

0.30

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.40

November 16, 2015

280.00

0.00

0.00.

120.00
400.60
280.00
412.50
120.00

27.50

20.00
120.60
120.00

160.00

200,00

160.00

FAF
ETA

FAF

' FAF
FAF
FAF
ETA

FAF

ETA

FAF

FAF
FAF

FAF

FAF

FAF
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mnverce #:

Sep-24-15

Sep-30-15

Oet-01-15

Oct-02-15

0ct-05-15

Oct-06-15

Oct-12-15

Oct-13-15

Oct-14-15

Oct-16-15

Yage 11

motion and begin reply and review and revise
FDF

Interoffice conference re status; Review
client's emails.

Begin review.of documents i order to prepare
Reply

Initial review of opposing party's
supplemental exhibits and client's email re
5}me.

Complete the drafi of the Reply and coordinate
filing

Reveiw initial draft of Reply: Interoffice

conferences with FAF re same,

Emails fom client making demands to angwer
requests from Opposing Party

Email correspondence with client.

Prepare for and appear in conrt on Our Motion

to Resolve Parent/Child Issues
Order Hearing Video; begin drafi of Order

Interoffice conference with FAF re status.
Reviev; Minutes,

Draft cxrder and revise same: review e-mail
from Martinez and forward praposed order

continue drafting and revising of the order;

numerous emails with Martinez and the couit
re signing oF on the Order

Courtesy Discountg

Review and revise order that was sent to the

oot tdral a stipulation end send to client and
Setastian and receive rude harassing responses

Srora by Teny and Sebestian

Raview Fax email correspondence with
Opposing party and with client,

0.20

1.00

0.30

2.00

0.30
0.40
0.20
3.00
0.30
0.10
0.10

.00

0.70

]‘500

1.30

0.10

November 16, 2015
80.00 ETA
400.00 FAF
82.50 ETA
800.00 FAF
82.50 ETA
160.00 FAF
55.00 ETA
1,200.00 FAF
120.00 FAF
27.50 ETA.
27.50 BTA.
400.00 FAF
280.00 FAF
~10,000.00 FAF
520.00 FAF
27.50 ETA
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IMVOICE . Semé vage 12
Oct-21-15 Review signed order and have filed; prepare
notice of entry of order and hotice of
withdrawal; email to client re same
Totals
DISBURSEMENTS
. Filicg Fee
, Postage Expense o
QOct-10-14 Postage - 09/22/14 through 10/08/2014
Perking meter/fee '
Miscellaneous - Video Transcripts
E-Filing and proc sing Fee- 09/28/2014.
, through 10710/14 o
Qct-14-14 Postage.-October 14, 2014 through October
' 24, 2014
QOct-23-14 E-Filing aud processing Fee - Notice'of
' Charge of Address
Oct-25-14 Videotranscript foe - Hearing Video
Nov-17-14 E-Filing and procéssing Fee - Order
Nov-19-14 E-Filing and processing Fee - NEO
Nov-24-14 E-Filing and processing Fee - Motion to
Resolve
Nov-25.14 Bz and processiag oe - Certificate of
Seeve
Nov-26-14 E-Piling and processing Fes - Certificate of
) Service .
Nov-29-14 Photocopies - November 53 @ $ .25 per
. copy .
Dec-11-14. Pustage - December 1]- 22,2014
Dec-22-14 Photocopiss December 1 1-22, 2014 4@ 25 a
Copy
Jan-05-15 Posiuge - COS and Supplementa] Affidavit to
Matienez
E~Filing and processing Fee - Certificate of
Service
Jan-09-15. E-Filing and processing Fee - Reply
Jan-12-15 Pawioeopics - Decembey 19, 2014 through
- January 12, 2015 6 copies @ .25
Jan-16-15 Videouanscript fee
Feb-06-15 Photocopies 1/12/15 - 26115 16 @ .25
Apr-03-15 Mileage Expeuse - Travel 1o and from-DA
, Fandly Support Division
Apr724~1'5 E-Flisgand roeessing Pee ~ NEO
Jun-01-15 E Filing aikl poocessing Fec - Notice of
) Heaving '
Aug-21-15

Photocopy ﬁxmse 8-9;15 - 8-21-15

——

November 16, 2015

0.50 200.00

93.30  $22,380.00

6575
2.09
0.96
6.00

15.00

16,00
0.48

10,00
5.00
10.00

10.00

29.25

10.00
10.00
13.25
0.69
1.00
0.69
1600

10.00
1.50
5.00
4.00

12.29

10.00
1000

0.25
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—— ———
mvoice . Seme vage 13 November 16, 2015
Sep-04-15 Photocopy Expense 08-22-15 - 09:4-15 0.25
Postage Expense 08/22/2015-09/04/2015- 0.93
COS with Motion to Resolve .
Sep-21-15 Postage « FDF 0.71
Sep-30-18 Postage - Reply to Plts opposition to - Q.71
o defendants motion . ,
Oct-01-15 Postage - Plt's NRCP 16.2 Disclosure 2.52
QOct-05-15 Parking meter/fee o . 3.25
Oct-08-15 Photocopy Expense 09/20/3015-3 0/8/2015 4.50
Oct-21-15 E-Filing and processing Fee - Notice of 10.00
Withdiawal of Attorney :
E-Filing and processing e ~ Notice of Enhy 16.00
of Order '
o E-Filing and processing Fee - Order 10,00
Oct-22-15 Plotocopies 10/8/2015 - 10/2272015 3.75
S
Torais $311.82
Total Fee & Disbursements for all charges o this matter $22,691.82
PAYMENT DETAILS
Oct-16-14 Payment for invoice: 10199 2,500.00
Oct-17-14 Payment on Account - MO 500.00
Nov-10-14 Payment on Account CK#1119 150.00
Nov-25-14 Payment on Account - CK# 1121 100.00
Dec-08-14 Peyment on Account - CK. # 1122 100.00
Dec-19-14 Payment on Account - Mastercard 150.00
Jar-27-15 Payment for invoice: 10517 150,00
Feb-24-15 Pavment for invoice; 10646 250.00
Maz-20-15 Payment for invoice: 10780 250.00
Apr-23-15 Payinent for invoice: 10915 250.00.
May-27-15 Payment for invoice; 11046 845.00
Juii-25-15 Payment for invoice: 11135 345.00
Jul28-15 Payment for invoice: 11305 400.00
Aug“-?.ﬁng ' Paymeat for invoice: 11433 350.00
Sep-23-15 Payment for invoice: 11559 500.00
Sep-30-15 Payment for invoice: 11 605 2,000.00.
Oct-26-15 Payment forinvoice: 1169} 150.00
"M—.—.
Total Payments $8,990.00
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Payment foe invoice: 11 046

Invotce #: vage 14 November 16, 2015
TRUST STATEMENT
Disbursements Receipts

Oct-07-14 Received From: Kristi Fredianelli 2,500.00
Retainer --MC-- Retainer Fee

Oct-16-14 Paid To; The Fine & Price Law Group 2,500.00
Payment for jnvoice: 10799

Jan09-15 Received From; Beverly Flannery for Kristi Fredia: 150.00

' Payment on Account ~ Mastercard

Jan-23-15 Received From: Bev Fiannery for Kristi Fredianell: 100.00
Payment on Account

Jan-27-15 Paid To: The Fine & Price Law Group 150.00
Payment for invoice: 10517

Feb-11-15 Received From: Bev Fiannery for Kristi Frediagiel 150.00
Payment on Account - Visa

Feb-24-15 Paid To: The Fine & Price Law Group 250.00
Payment for invoice: 10646,

Feh-26-15 Received From: Bev Flannery for Kristi Fredianell: 160.00
Payment on Account

Mar-13-15 Recerved From: Bev Fiannery for Kristi Fredianell: 150.00
Payment on Account ~ Visa

Mar-20-15 Paia To: The Fine & Price ) Law Group 250.00
Payment for invoice: 10780

Mar-27-15 Received From; Bev Flaanery for Kristi Fredianell 100.00
Payment en Account - Visa

Apr-08-15 Kezeived From: Bev Flannery for Kristi Fredignell 150.00
Payment on Aucount Visa

Aprs-zﬁ-']ﬁ Recsived From: Bev Flannery for K. Fredxanelh 150.00
Payment on Account ~ Visa
Paici To: The Fine & Price | Law Group 250.00
Paytient for invoive: 10913

Apr-24-15 Pid To: Clark County Clak 5.00
Clerk Fee for Certified Documents - Cemﬁed
Copy y of Onder )

May-05-15 Rezelvad From: Bov R lannery for Kristi Fredianil 200.00
Paymsant on Acuouat - Visg -

May-12-15 Raugivad From: Sev Fianaery for Kristi Fredianel}; 50000
Peyman: on Sesount Vise

May-27-15 Puic To: The Yine & Price Law Group 845,00
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nvoice #;

Yun-01-15
Jun-15-15
Jun-16-15
Jun-25-15
Jul-02-15

Jul-20-15

Jul-28-15

Aug-07-15
Aug-20-15
Aug-25-15
Sep-18-15
Sep-23-15
Sep-25-15
Sep-30-1 5
Oct-07-15

Oct-26-15

derie

rage 1>

Received From: Bev Flannery for Kristi Fredianell
Payment on Account - Visa

Paid To: Clerk of Court

Clerk Fee for Centified Documents -- )
Received From: Bev Flannery for Kristi Fredianel}
Payment on Account - Visa

Paid To: The Fine & Price Law Group
Payment for invoicer 11135 |
Received From: Kristi Fredianellj
Payment on Account.

Received From: Kristi Fredianelli
Payment on Account

Paid To: The Fine & Price Law Group
Paymem for invoice: i 1303

Received From: Kristi 7 redianelli
Payment on Account

Received From: Kristi Predianeiii
Payment cn Account.

Paid To: The Fine & Price Law Group
Zayment for mveige: 13433

Received From; Krishi Fredianelli
Payment on Account

Paid To; The Fine & Price Law Group
Payment for invoice: 11559

Revsived From: Kosti ¥redianelli
Payment oo Account

Faid To: The Fine & Price Law Group
Payrcem for inveice: 11605
Reesived From; Kristi Fredianelli
Pryment on 4 ceount

Paid To: The Fine & Price Law Group
Payreent for inveice: 11691

——

Totel Truse

Drust Baianee

Novemiber 10, 20(5.

200.00

5.00
. 150,00

345;00
200.00
200.00

400,00
200.00
150,00

350,00
500.00

500.00
2,000.00

2,000.00
150.00

150.00
$8,000.00 m
$0.00
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MOFI |
DISTRICT COURY
__ FAMILY DIVISION
. CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
PlaintifffPetitioner ZaseNo. 1D
V. Dept. .
Kre¥. €. Neefonadl MOTION/OPPOSITION
Defendant/Respondent FEE INFORMATION SHERT

Natice: Motions and Qpposttions filed after entry of a final ordep-i‘ss‘uqd pursuant to NRS 125, 1258 or 125C are
sitbject ty the reopen filing fer 0f 323, untoss specifically excluded by NRS 19.0312. Additionally, Mations and
Oppositloris filed in ~ases fnitiated by joint petition may be subject to an additional filing fee of $129 or&s7in

aGcordaince with Senate Bill 388 of the 2015 Logislatrve Session. "
Step 1. Select either the $25 or $0 filing fee in the box belaw,

Tovy

fD825 The Mation/Oppasition being filed with this form.is subject to the $25 reopen fes,
T WOR- '
O 80 The Motion/Qpposition being filed with this form is not subject to the $25 reopen

fee becanse: , .
& The Moticn/Ooposition, is being filed before s Divarce/Custody Decree has been
enbered. ' ‘

O The Motion/Opposition is being filed solely to adjust the amount of child suppart
esteblished in a final order. ' '

O The Motion/Opposition is tor reconsideration or for & new trial, and is being filed
within 10 days afler a fial Jndgment ar decree was entered. The final order was
enlered op

U Other Bxoluded Metion {must specify)

Btep 2. Select e $0, $129 or 857 fiting fee in the box below.

O30 The Mation/Qpposition being filed with this form is not subject to the $129 or the |

$57 fes because: ' ' o .

X7 The Mation/Oppasition is being filed in a case that was not initiated by Joint petition,
& The party tiling the Motion/Opposition previously paid 2 fee of $129 or 357,

OR- T .

0 3129 The Muartior paing filed with this form is subject to-the $122 feo because it is a motion

to mudify, adjust or enforce a final order, ‘

O $57 The Motio #Opposition being filing with this form 15 subject to the $57 fee becauge itis
an opposition o a motion to mod ity, adjust or enforee a final order, or it is £a.motion
and the opposing puity has aleady paid a fee of $129. '

Step 3. Add the iing fees from Step 1 and Step 2.

The total filing 72« forthe zte':oti;:‘a/oppcsitiqn Lam filing With. this form {s:

0$0 @825 357 H382 (18129 Dsisq :

Party filing Moti0.&3.’0;.:positian;{fﬁgg%m e Fin AR tre Y& mDate _J_’j_‘_‘_&
I
Signature of Puity or ‘i’re-para?' m}[f}! ErES. 60(::; aJ_-a}Q
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PATRICIA A. MARR. LTD.
PATRICIA A. MARR, ESQ.

Electronically Filed

Nevada Bar No. 008846 01/25/2016 08:49:24 AM

2470 St. Rose Parkway, Suite 106

Henderson, Nevada 89074 *
Mailing Address: 9484 8. Fastern Box 399 m ikﬁw«w—-

Las Vegas, Nevada 89123
(702) 353-4225 (1elephone)
(702) 912-008% (facsimile)
patricia‘@martlawly.com
dtiorney for Defendam
KRISTI R. FREDIANELLI

¢

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COU RT

FAMILY DIVISION
COUNT OF CLARK STATE OF NEVADA _

LERK OF THE COURT

SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ.
Plaintiff,
Case No. D-07-373016-p
V. {Jept. No. H
KRISTI R. FREDIANELLI, Date of Hearing: Febtuary 9, 2016
Time of Hearing: 11:00 a.m,
Detendant,

DEFENDANT'S OFPOSITION TO MOTION TO ADJUDICATE THE RIGHTS

OF COUNSEL; FOR ENFORCEMENT OF ATTORNEY'S

JUDGMENT OF ATTORNEY’S FEES

COMES NOW. Defendant, KRIST! R, FREDIANELLL and hen

as follows,

LIEN AND FOR

cby files her Opposition

Detendant’s Opposition is made and based upon the pleadings and papers on file herein,

the following Memorandure of Points and Authorities, and any oral argy

meut that may be heard
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at the time of hearing for this mauter.

Dated this 24™ day of January. 2016,

PATRICIA A. MARR. LTD.

/s/Pamicia A, Marr, Esq,

PATRICIA A. MARR, ES(.
Nevada Bar No. 008846

2470 St Rose Parkway. Saite 106
Henderson, Nevada 89074
Mailing Address: 9484 S. Eastern Box 399
Las Vegas, Nevadai89123

(702) 353-4225 (ielephone)

(702) 912-0088 (fadsimile)
patricia@zmarcdawliv.com
Atarney for Defendant

KRISTI R. FREDIANELL]

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND A(.J'l.‘ﬁ()Rl':\l"lES
L ;
FACTS
On Aprid 11, 2007, Plaintiff, Sebastian Martinez (“Sebastian™) filed a Complaint for
paternity.
Thereafter, liigation ensued unti) the entry of the last oxder on October 21, 2015.
On October 2. 2014, Counsel Fine (“Fine™) filed a Notice of Asspciation of counsel.
On October 21, 2015, Fine filed her Notice of Withdrawal as canscl.
On October 21, 2013. the fival Order and Notice of Entry of Ordir were filed wherein the
Court made certain orders regarding, inter alia, Defendant’s visitation with the minor child.
On November 13, 2013, Fine informed Defendant. Kristi Frediagelli ¢ “Kristi™)
that the case was “closed™ and “over.” (Exhibit A).
On November 18, 2015, Fine filed a Notice of Retaining Licn.

2
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On January 7, 2016, Fine filed the instant Motion. Although lhcéMotion asserts
“A Notice of Claim of Lien has been filed prior to or comempomneouslé’ with the {iling of thig
Motion.™ a notice of lien for a charging lien has not been filed, ( Molicmf, p. 3. 1L 6-9). Notably.
the Motion further asserts “[a] file-stamped copy of said Notice mgetheé with this Motion will be
served upon all interested parties including Client.” fd. The alleged \loucy was never filed
and never served. |

Regardless, Fine's Motion fails as a matter of law because it was:g filed months after
entry of the final order on Qctober 21, 2015.

IL

ARGUMENT

A. FINE'S MOTION MUST BE DENIED IN ITS ENTIRETY AS A MATTER OF
LAW,

Fine’s reliance upon NRS 18.015 in sapport of her Motion to Adjudicate the
Rights of Counsel, For Enforcement of Attornev's Lien and For Judgmeit of Attorney’s Fees is

misplaced and must be denied. 1o Leventhal v. Black & LoBello, 305 P.3d 907 (2013) the Court

held that a faw firr that represented its client in a divorce proceeding could not enforce a
charging lien afier the entry of a final judgment. Speeifically, the Courtiheld:

Nevada attorneys have all the usual tools available to creditors td recover payment of
their [ees. For exawple, a law firm can sue its client and obtain a money judgment for
fees due, thereby acquiring, if recorded. a judgment lien against the client's property.
NRS 17.15(0(2). An attorney also has a passive or retaining len against files or property
held by the aworney for the client. See Argentena Consol. Mining Co. v. Jolley Urga
Wirds Woodbury & Standish, 125 Nev, 527, 532, 216 P.3d 779, 182 (2009). Finally. in an
appropriate case. an attorney may assert a charging lien against the client's claim or
recovery under NRS 18.015. Id.; see NRS 18.015(5) ( “Collection of attorney's fees by a
{charging] lien under this section may be utilized with, after or independently of any
other method of collection.™). :

e
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A charging lien is “a unigue method of protecting altorneys.™ So:wder v, Svwder, 127
N.M. 114,977 P.2d 1034, 1037 ¢ N.M.CLAPP.1999). Such a tien:allows an atforney, on
motion in the case in which the attorney rendered the services, to obtain and enforce a
hien for fees due for services rendered in the case. See Argentena, 125 Nev. at 532, 216
P.3d at 782. A charging lien “is not dependent on possession, as in the case of the general
or retaining fien. 1t is based on natural equity-—the client should hot he allowed to
ippropriate the whole of the judgment withoat paying for the services of the attorney who
obtained it.” 23 Williston on Contracts § 62:11 (4th ed. 2002).

The four requirements of NRS 18.015 must be met for a court o adjudicate and
enforce a charging lien. Sce Schlang v. Key Airlines, Ine.. 158 F.R.D. 666. 669
(12.Nev.1994) (indicating that, in Nevada, a charging lien is a crdature of statute), First,
there must be a “claim, demand or cause of action, ... which has been placed in the
attorney’s hands by a client for suit or collection, or upon which & suit or other action has
been tostitated.” NRS 18.015(1); see Argemena, 125 Nev. at 534, 216 P.3d at 783
(stating that where the client “did not seek or obtain any qfﬁrmzative recovery in the
underlying action, ... there fisf no basis Jor a charging lien™). The lien is in the amount
of the agreed-upon fee or, if noue has been agreed upon, a reasonable amount for the
services rendered “on account of the suit. claim. demand or action.” NRS 18.015(1).3
Second, the attorney must perfect the lien by serving “notice in writing. in person or by
certified mail, return receipt requested, upon his or her client and upon the party against
whom the client has a cause of action, claiming the lien and stating the interest which the
attorney has in any cause of action.” NRS 18.015(2).4 Third, theistatute sets a timing
reguirement: Onee perfected, the “lien attaches to any verdict, judgment or decree entered
and to any moncey or property which s recovered on account of the suit or other action,
from the time of service of the notices required by this section.™ NR.S 18.015(3). Fourth,
the artarney must timely file and properiy serve « motion to adjudicate the lien. NRS
18.015¢4). '

Leventhal at 908-910. (emphasis added).

The Court further provided:

LoBello argues that the favorable outcomes in the property and child custody settlements
both present recovery to which the lien could attach and that, alt¢rnatively, a lien can
attach even where no tangible value is procured. In LoBello's view. Argenten incorrectly
precludes charging lens in cases that do not produce an affirmative recovery. LoBello
further argues that Argentena unconstitationally disfavors attorneys who seek to defend
or retain rights rather than procure property. LoBelto both misunderstands the nature af
charging lieas and ignores the attorney's ability to pursue client fees via other means
avaitable o creditors,

Fundamentally, NRS 18.015(3) requires a client to assert an affiemative claim to relief.
from svhich some affirmative recovery can result. A charging lien cannol attach to the
benefit gained for the client by securing a dismissal: it attachies 1 “the tangible {raits™ of
the attorney's services. Glickmen v. Scherer, 566 $0.2d 574, 575 (Fla.Dist. Ct.App.1990);

o0
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see alsv drgentena, 125 Nev. at 534, 216 P.3d at 783-84; Sawder. 977 P.2d at 1037. This
“fruit” is generally money, property, or uther actoal proceeds gained by means of the
claims asserted for the client in the litigation.5 See Glickman, 366 So.2d at 375; see
ABA/BNA Lawyers' Maoual on Professional Conduet, at 41:21 £4 (2002) (discussing the
types of property needed for a charging lien to atach); see alsp Mitchell v, Coleman, 868
50.2d 639. 642 (Fla.Dist.Ct. App.2004).

Argentena is controlling precedent. There, the parties settled a personal injury action, and
all claims against Argentena were dismissed. 125 Nev. at 530, 216 P.3d at 781.
Argenlena's counsel moved Lo adjudicate its charging lien. but the only result obtained in
that case was that the claims against Argentena were dismissed; Argentena did not assert
any counterclaims or oblain ab affirmative recovery. Jd. Altbough Argentena
urquestionably benetited from the dismissal, there was no recovery to which a charging
lien could attach, 1d. at 534. 216 P.3d at 784.

Attempting to distinguish drgentena. LoBello argues that Leventhal did obtain an
alfirmative recovery in the underlying case. namely the propertyiretained in the divorce
through the property settiement and the “financial benefits associated with .. child
custody,” including tax benefits and valoe in avoiding increased bhild support,

As to the child-custody benefits, LoBello fails to identify any tarigible recovery derived
from the resolution of this issue that is appropriately subject o a charging lien. A child-
custody agreement wherein Leventhal retained his share of castody and the associated
benefits does not demonstrate any affirmative claim 1o, or reco vary of. money or
property. Rather, LoBello preserved Leventhal's previousty established joint custody
rights against his ex-wife's attempt to revise them. This is similas to Argentena, where the
attorney’s efforts 'ed 1o the dismissal of the case but did not involve an affirmative claim
Or recovery,

As 1o the assets distributed pursnant to the property seitlement and divorce decree,6 a
problent arises because the property settfement *911 took place ¢ ight months before
LoBello filed and made even a colorable attempt at perfecting its tien, see supra note 4.
NRS 18.015(3) imposes a time requirement on attorneys seeking to perfect, adjudicate
and enforce a charging lien: *The lien attaches ... from the time of service of the notices
required by this section.” Although we have never expressly interpreted this section.
Nevada's federal district court did so in Schlang v. Key Airlines, ?nc., 138 F.R.D. 666

{1 Nev.1994), 5

in Schlung, the parties settled a wrongful termination action and §£heir appeals were
dismissed. Id. at 667-68. Former counsel filed a charging lien but failed io serve the
notice required to perfect the lien until she settlement was consunmaied. fd. at 66970,
The federal court, citing NRS 18,015(3).7 found that because the attorney did not perfect
his fien before the settlerent agreement was carried out. “there to longer existed any
proceeds  which the Tien coold attach.™8 Id. at 670. It therefore dectined to adjudicate
and enforce the lien.

[$s ]
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We agree with Schlang, and hold that under NRS {8.015(3). the! hm atiaches to a
;udﬂmmt. verdict, or decres entered, or (0 money or property redovered, after the notice
is served. This inter pruatmu harmonizes NRS 18.015(3)'s atlachme.m provistons with
NRS 18.015(2)'s requirement that a len be perfected by proper notice. See Tonopah
Lumber Co. v. Nev. dmusement Co., 30 Nev. 443, 455. 97 P, 636 639 (1908) (“{A] lien
can only legally exist when perfected in the maner preseribed by the statute creating it
™ (internal guotation omitted)). Thus, if an attorney wants {o perfeu the Hen until
gudg.mum has been eniered and the proceeds of the judgment have been distributed, the
right to the charging lien may be lost. See Sowder, 977 P.2d at 1038

Basic notice and fairess requirements support this inlerprtmlimi Nevada attorneys must
notify their clients in writing of any interest the attorney has thatis adverse to a client.
RPC 1.8(a); /nre Singer, 109 Nev. 1117, 1118, 865 P.2d 315. 35 (1993). Other courts
have found that charging liens constitute adverse interests and apphed similar written
notice rule. See Fletcher v. Davis. 33 Cal4th 61, 14 Cal, Rptr.3d 58, 90 1.3d 1216, 1221
2004). NRS 18.015(3) promnl:,a these policies by requiring an &iwmu o serve notice
and perfect a charging lien in a timely manner.

Diligent perfection of the lien under NRS 18.015(3) ensures timflhe client. the client’s
opponent in the litigation. and others have notice of the mome}’% tien and may conduct
the litigation and deal with any recovery it produces accordingly; A timely wotion to
adjudicate and enforce the charging lien under NRS 18.013(4) also enables the court 1o
evaluate the lien while it bas jurisdiction over any affirmative recovery, while the
attorney’s performance is fresh in jts mind, and before the judgrpnt is satisfied and the
proceeds are distributed. See Weiland v. Weiland, 814 S0.2d 1252, 1253
(Fla.Dist.CLApp.2002) (holding that notice was untimely where ﬂu, attorney waited to
establish the Hen until apprc:xumtdv two months after the case wnciude.d}. Sowder. 977
P.2d at 1038 (holding that & law firm waived its right to assent itg t.hdrg,m;. liegAvhen it
waited several months afier the property was distributed to assert its charging lien). See
also Anderson v. Farmers Coop. Elevator Ass'n, Inc., 874 F Supp 989. 99
(DNeb. 1993) (quashing the attorney charging lien because notwe of the'lien was
antimely, made after the property bad been transterred (o the opposing party); Libner v.
Maine Crrv. Commn'rs Ass'n, 845 A.2d 570. 573 {(Me.2004) ( !wk{m g/hat no lien may be
imposed without direct and specific notice to the fund of an opposmg party or its carriers
that a lien is asserted before the proceeds are dishorsed). 1t would be unreasonable and
unfuir to clients and to third pariies to atlow attorne ys {0 claimia lien on any judgment
at any time, no matter hovw much time has passed since the case concluded,

Leventhal at 919:911, {cmphasis added).

In this action Fine represented Kristi in a paternity action reg: mimg, custodial and
visitation issues. Thas, there was never any “affirmative recovery of m(;ncy and/or property -

something tangible™ upon which to place a charging lien. Moreover. there is no prospect of post-

6
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perlection recovery from any post-judgment custody dispute that may O.K.-u.!!‘ because the action is
a padernify action.’

Albeit there was never and will never be any tangible recovery nipon which to place a
charging lien in this action, as in Leventhal, Five failed to fife her M otm%n to adjudicate and
enforce a charging livn until months after the lust order was entered and the case
was closed. Indeed, by ber own acknowledgement, Fine informed Kris@i that the “case was
closed” and “over,”

Accordingly. the Court should apply the law in Leventhal o Ihh case and
deny Fine’s Motion in jts entirety. Kristi reserves any and all sight to orgvpnse Fine’s billing and

related issues, on other grounds.

.. - -
. . - . .~ -
. o . heS "~
- ~.

— o e ~-, s N

..
..
.

.
~—
~-.

e,
S
.

' Notably, the Leventhal case involved post-divorce litigation wherein pmpex ty division was at
issue. while this case is a paternity action without any prospect of propetiy division or
affirmative tangible recovery from an attorney’s services. There is no 1d(‘l§:.¥bik, “fruit” of an
attorney s services 10 which a charging Hen may attach. :

b
!
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CONCLUSION

As a matter of law. Fine's Motion should be denied in its em.imt}‘.

Dated this 24™ day of January, 2016.

PATRICIA A, MARR. LTD.

/s/Patricia A. Marr.ff Esq.

PATRICIA A. MARR, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 008846

2470 St. Rose Parkway. Suite 106
Henderson, Nevada 80074

Mailing Address: 9484 S. Eastern Box 399
Las Vegas. Nevadai§9123

(702) 353-4223 (telephone)

(702) 912-0088 (facsimile)
Lvlaw(3@@iyahoo.com

Attorney for Defendunt

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing, I)c:ﬁmdani’s%()PP&S‘ITION

was served via E-Service andfor U.S. Mail, postage prepaid on January 235, 2015, 10 the

following:

Sebastion Martinez
261 Lenape Heights
las Vegas, Nevada 89148

Frances-Ann Fine. Esq. ¢
frani@finepricelaw.com

3]
U

/s/Paricia A. Marr, Esq.

An employee of Pairicia A. Marr, Lid.
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On Nov 13, 2015 1:10 PM, "Fran Fine" <Fran@finsoricelaw.com> \{vrote:
FOONT HAVE TO FILE A MOTION TO WITHDRAW. THE CASE WAS CLOSED AND OVER AND
THEREFORE | AM PERMITTED BY STATUTE AND LOCAL RULE TO WITHDRAW.

HAVE A NICE DAY.

Frances- Ann Fine, Esquire

The Fine & Frice Law Group
8878 South Pecos Road, Suite 5
Henderson, Nevada 838074

P 203848000

o fr: ol

- NOTICE: The above nformation is for the sole use of the intended recipient and contains information

- belonging fo The Fine Law Group, which is confidential and may be legally privileged. # you are not the
intended recipient, or believe that you have received ihis communication in error, you are hereby notified
that any printing, copying, distribution, use or taking of any acton in refiance on the contents of this e-

-z information s strielly prohituied. If you have received this e-mall in érror, please immediately (1)
notify the sender by reply e-mail; {2) call our office a{702) 3848900 to inform the sender of the error;
and {3} destroy all copies of the original message, including ones on your compuier system and all

. drives.,

IRS CIRCULAR 230 HISCLOSURE: As required by U.S. Treasury Regulations goverming ax practice,
you are hereby advised thal any written fax advice contained harein was not written or intended to be
used (and cannot be used) by any taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed
under the U.S. internat Revenue Code.

" Please consider the enviranment beiore printing this e-mail
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MOF!
DISTRICT Coury
FAMILY IIVISION

CLARK COUNTY. NEVADA

aasen

Prads

.

PlainliT Potidoner

\ i
e )! T Dep. {73
HKEWSTI ¥ tedigne !l MOTION/OPPOSITION
Defendantecapondont FEE INFORMATION SHEET

Katier: Moticns ang Oppositions Hiled afler entey of o Sinal order issund pursuant o NRS 128, 1255 ar 12817 are
wilyeet fo the renpen Ring foo of 52 %, unlois specificaliy exohded by NRS 19.0312. Additionally, Monons ang
Onpositions fled in cases initimed By Ioisst petiticn may be subject (6 an additiona {ifing i 0 3129 07 $57 in
Fodrdnce with Seaate Rith 288 of the 201¢ Legistative Session.

Step 1. Scicet either the $25 or $0 filing fee in the bux below,

Sl TR U AV T o)
‘X;@Qg ips 1Y LTINS Cuve N, D-O7-373 C"""(G“”?

< 825 The Motion/Opposition being fiied with this form is subject t the $25 regpen fee,
€50 The Motion/Opposition being filed with this form is not subject 10 the $25 roopern
fen becanse:

i3 The Motion/Qpposition is being filad before s Divores/Custody Decree has been
sntered,

C The Motion/Opposition is being fited sulely to adjust the amount of child support
established in 8 final order.
{2 The Metien/Opposition is for reconsideration or {or a new trial, and is being fifed
within 16 days afer a finai Judgmentor decree was entered. The final order was
atered op .
£+ Other Bxeluded Motion {(imust spesify)

Ss:gp’"i; Seiect the $6, §120 or $37 fiiing fee by the box below,

.50 The Motisn/Opposition being fifed with this form is no? subjeet 1o the $129 or the
337 fee because
A The Motion/Opposition is being filed in @ case that was not initiated by joint petition.
£ The party filing the Motion/Opposition. previously psid # fee of $129 o 357
-OR-
L $129 The Motion being filed with this form is subject to the $129 fe because it is o motjon
to modify, adiust or enforce a final oeder,
AIH.
£: $57 The Molio'Qpposition being {iling with ifis form is subject (o the $57 fee because it is
an opposition fe 3 motion to modify, adjust or enlorce # final order, or it is a mstion

and the opposing party has already paid a foe of $129.
Step 3, Add the filing fees fram Step 1 and Step 2.

The total filing fee for the motion/opposition T am filing with this form is;
{80 828 11887 01882 1S129 {15154

ors . - " ~':: €y Feppsob { O M K
f’artyﬂhngMozzors!()ppmmen:‘%(iﬁigit ANREEZ LT ”’E L Dawe j';:z'\..’}' =

g N RN
- . i H & AL ":.‘\ &4 3, i'.-'""‘\ Ce
Signatwre of Party or Prepares L8 An (UAR DA Ny A
Ry Ly NS
% 7}
I {4
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Electronically Filed
02/02/2016 01:57:20 PM

RPLY N
The Fine & Price Law Group
FRANCES-AMN FINE, ESQ. % i-é&««-—-
Naovada Bar No. 0025 Buite 5
8975 South Pecos Road, CLERK OF THE COURT
Benderson, Nevada 89074
Telephone: 702/384-8900
Facsimile: 702/384-6900

Email: fran@f;nepricelaw com
Attorney for Movant

DISTRICT COURT
CLARRK COUNTY, NEVADA

SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ,

CASE NO: D-07- 373016~
“Plaintiff, -DEPT NO: H- -

vs. DATE OF HEARING: 2/9/16

O e St s Nl Nl NP Nl Vgl Nt

, , TIME OF HEARING: 11:00 a.m.
KRIS?TI R. FREDIANELLI,
Defendant.
REPLY 10 PLAINTIFF'S OPPOSITION B : 'TO)

COMES NOW Movant, FRANCES-ANN FINE, BESQ., of The Fine &
Price Law Group, and submits Counsel’s reply to Defendant’s
opposition filed en January 24, 2016.

DATED: this 2nd day of February, 2016.

! ,J, - ! . -~

@ Fine & Price Law Group
FRANCES-ANN FINE, ESQ.
“ Nevada Bar No. 002§
Attorney for MOVANT

Pagelof 3
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Counsel’s pending motion was filed on January 7, 2016
Service was made of said motion upon Defendant, by mailing, on
January 8, 2016. As reflected in the Certificate of Service and
Certified Mailing sheet. attached hereto as Exhibit 1, all parties
{including Defendant) were properly served with notice ih writing,
by certified mail, return receipt requested, pugsuant to the |
requirements of NRS 18.015, Counsel’s lien has therefore heen
perfacted.

Counsel is asserting a retaining lien pursuant to NRS
18.015{1) (b). Counsel remains in possession of Defendant’s client

file and now requests the adjudication of the lien pursuant to

subsection 6., As Counsel remains in possession of this file, the

request for adjudication has been timely made.

It appears that Defendant is under the mistaken belief
that Counsel is asserting a charging lien under NRS 18.015(1) (a).
Her reliance upon Levanthal v. Black & Lobello 1is therefore
misplaced, as this decision resolved matters pertaining to charging
liens, not retaining liens. Furthermore, the case was decided on
the pre-amendment version of NRS 18.015 - not the statute as
applicable today. Defendant’s Opposition therefore lacks for
factual and legal merit.

Pursuant to EDCR $.11, efforts were made to clarify this
misunderstanding with Defendant and a request was made for the
withdrawal of her opposition. Exhibit 2. Wo response was received
to this letter. It is therefore requested that Counsel be awarded
the fees and costs associated with having to respond to Defendant’s

frivolous motion and appear before the Court toc adjudicate the

PageZof 3
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lien.

DATED this Zef day of February, 2016.

ad_- f

ThHe Fine & ; Price Law Group
FRANCES-ANN FINE, EsQ.

Nevada Bar No. 0025
Attorney for MOVANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that service of the foregoing Reply To
Defendant’s Opposition was made on the a —__day of February, 2016,

at Henderson, Nevada, by copy of same being delivered as indicated

to the individuals listed below:

Sebastian Martinez B via E-Filing
261 Lenape Heights B via ©u.S. Mail,
Las Vegas, Nevada 889148 postage prepaid

0 via Facsimile
and 0O via Email

Patricia A. Marr, Esq.

2470 St. Rose Parkway
Suite 106

Henderson, Nevada 83074

Page3 of 3
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2 nms—m , BSQUIRE ad CLERK OF THE GOURT

BKSE&C’.! Cﬁm
. CIARK COUNTY, NEVAIA
% SEBASTIAN VRARTINBZ, )
N Plaintifs, ] Casg, No. : n~&v~avanzs—-n
3-‘9 . ;‘ Begt NO‘ - ‘
.l s }
4 ; KRISTI R. rRepriNerss; ,);
12 L |
ol Defendast. )

ay;f:oxqay § Ziék and For Iudgment of Attomy's I&e& was. ,gzade dn tiw
3_ day of Januazy, 2016, e Hendsvash; Wewnda, By cepd Bf sane |
beinq gent; by w:tifmd wail, retutn TERGipY: rRqvestel, bty th
20 ; inﬁividmg ListEd below:

211 Sebustyan Prkiiez Vi Brrbili 'g

1281 Lensps Beighta Xvia U:8: Maid,

22 | Ias Vegas, ﬂavada 89148 goat:age Pr id
a ﬁacaimilﬁ '

33 [ KEiak & sxecr;ane,ni Via Email

251§ Idamqh Hhdue

24 § Las Vegas, ﬁevada 89320

25 |

26 |
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Electronically Filed

11118/2015 12:23:39 PM
I | more Sebonn
!L“lm Pine ngq Pi'm Law xg‘foup %‘i -
2 mms\“ ESQU. . CLERK OF THE COURT
| mevada_ Rar o, 0025 . -
3 §§Z§s"§§”““"”§“§$ Suite 3
ers Nevada 89074 -
4 phone: 702/ 3848900
. ?aaa } T02/364-8300
5 || Former &ﬁbomey Fox beéan&an'h
Kx‘isti R. Fredisna.
LY A ¢
? , Drapsiyyy co
5 SRRRK codwTR, m,
. | SEEASTIAN MAREINEZ, §
- Plaintlif, ) Case Wo.:- ﬁ~07~373016~l§
10 ) Dept Nos: H
. ’ 8. )
13 3
_ || KRISTI R. FREDIANELLY, %
. Pefgdant . )
13 o 3
24 |
Lol TO: BRIGHTH Js-umm msmrcm CQORT GF THE STAYE: OR
16 | SEYADA, IN AND FOR: THE GOUNFY OF CLARKs ‘
124 To:  SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, Plafntiff; and
18 § TO: KRISTI R, FREDIBNEELI, Dafendant;

ROTICE IS HEREBY GLVEN thst The Fife & Prige Lav BEOM,
thereihgftﬁr, "Cotnsel"] cléims a xetazmtng dien. purau&ﬁt to BRS L
1& é:ism {B) aqains‘c Kristd B. Frédianelli i&ezeaf’tex:‘ W kentH ) ) i b
| #n the amount of Ehirteen Thousand Seva;: Runémd Otte aolla:ra ane
82/160 (13,704,484 fox legal sexvices provided and costs wdyaoced:
on CLisNG' & belAlf, '
£ é-’
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1 || Puzsuarit to NRS 18,0154) (b} this lien attaches to any- property o |
z|

file doonneits, incliding caples of original de@nmenna, in Lhe,
3 pﬁasee‘swn a£ cbunael pm:suan‘t; to c:otmsel'ﬁ #ﬁgxggé@tatitm af

4 || Crisnt in the above~sntitisd agctiofr.

5 BATED this f‘g_ day. of Novembezm; 20i5.

6] .

91

. (VR BAR ﬂbv“ 062:”” s
i | ‘n“o:lmer Avtdrmey for Hafendant

a8
T

**".“'.s.

I hareby cextify tjaat sexvice of the forsgoing Nyt;c,e of |
CIaim of Lign was madg on the W day of November, 2015, at

- B

l

| Bendergon, Wevarda, by copy of san€ beidg sent by ¢artifidd msil;
| £8tiirn retelpt teqiested, to the Indiviéuals Lidtéd bélowi

| Sebastidn. Martiner X Via E-Filing:

§ 2683 Lenape Heights X Via Us8. Maa.l, )

Al Las Veges, ﬁmrada g9i 48 " _postage. p:repaid

CERTIFUAL MAIT( 7007 0220 0000 guGS 3891 via Pacsinile
vig Email

i:fs
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iy

1,9 Mi&ti R Pr di&m&lli
2518 Teigh Jx?r‘enue. *

2 Las NEgada 89120
¢ n%agm 70T azzaloono #1656 3907

AAQ0S57




EXHIB

IT \\2. Ve

AA0S58



Feanses-Adn i'lM. Esnuire

. Cartnae Prive Price, Baquire
%@ g' g 2 {ics Adminisiraty
. L “%‘x’mm&
LAW GROUP
Jenvary 29, 2016
SENT VIA FACSIMILE: (702) 912+0088
and ‘EMATL: patzioiawztlawiv‘. ‘oo
Patricis A. Ma¥z, Esqguire

2470 8t. Rose Parkway, Sulte 108
Henderson, Nevada 890’74

Casra NG, 'n-ovu-svaozs—n

THIS LETTER I5 smvr P&Rsmr 70 BDER 5.11 AND THE “sm maaoa.,
movrsron (5] mcze 1%

Dedr Patiricia:

ior: Ms‘.. Ere ”é'f{ialliw énc&? »hus e are propériy request'i;ﬁ;g the
ags udicate ‘oux zfetaiming Tdens

an arcicle au{:her
your revi’é ..

SE GG

Regarding nobiss. dnd sétvide; I have _enclosed»

ths C@rtiii oF:

S5 o
e t}or the Not. é-, as well as t}zg certi ed
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Pa»ricia A. Marr, Esquire
Januacy 29 2016
Page Two

Based upon the foregoing, it is ‘requested that the
Uppositiod be immediately withdrawn. Should our firm be forced to
raspond o the legally and factually inaccurate filzng, we will of

course be seeking an appropriate aWand of sanctions, fees and
coats.

ry truly yours;

Ear/MG
Enélosuke as stated

ss?ss.ramn&d

derson H&?adn
'relephoue(m) m-sm Raeﬁanuu(m)Mm
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1 i Pursuant to NRS 18. 015{43 (b}, this lien attaches to any property or
2 ‘file c{ocnments, including copies of original documents, in the
3 possess:.on of (:ounsel pursuant to Counse.‘l. 8 :epresentaxion of

4§ Client in the above-entitled action:
| DATED this {L_ day of Wovember, 2015.

% hereby certify thit ser¥ice of the foxegoing NoEica oF
Claid of Tien was made on the \‘5 day of Novembex, 2015, at:
. Henderson, Nevada, by corpy oﬂ same being gent hy caztifie& mail,
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Page 1 of 1

Skip to Main Content Logout My Account My Cases Search Menu New Family Record

Search Refine Search Close
REGISTER OF ACTIONS
Cask No. D-07-373016-P

Location : Family Courts Images Help

in the Matter of the Petition by: Sebastian Martinez, Petitioner. § Case Type: Paternity Complaint
§ Date Filed: 04/11/2007
. § Location: Department H
. § Cross-Reference Case D373016
§ Number:
§ Supreme Court No.: 55073
§ §9272
§ 69992
§
PARTY INFORMATION
Lead Attorneys
Defendant Fredianselli, Kristi Rae Female Patricia A. Marr, ESQ
2516 Leigh AVE Retained
Las Vegas, NV 89120 702-353-4225(W)
Plaintiff Martinez, Sebastian Male Pro Se
261 LENAPE HEIGHTS AVE 5'11°, 170 Ibs

Las Vegas, NV 89148

Subjsct Flannery, Mikaella Rae Now Known
Minor As Fredianelli Martinez, Mikaella Rae

EVENTS & ORDERS OF THE COURT

02/04/2016 | Minute Order (1:30 PM) {Judicial Officer Ritchie, T. Arthur, Jr.)

Minutes
02/04/2016 1:30 PM

- This court reviawed this case pursuant to EDCR 2.23(c) on its
chambers calendar prior to the hearing on February 9, 2016.
The Fine and Price Law Group represented the Defendant,
Kristi Fredianelli, in post-judgment matters before this court. On
November 18, 2015, the Fine and Price Law Group filed a
Notice of Claim of Lien and Lien. On January 7, 2016, the Fine
and Price law Group filed a motion for a judgment on the lien
for unpaid attorney s fees alleged to be $13,701.82, plus
contractural interest. The motion was set for hearing on
February 9, 2016. Kristi Fredianelii was properly served with
the lien and the motion, and through counsel she filed an
opposition to the motion on January 25, 2016. The Fine and
Price law Group filed a reply to the opposition on February 2,
2016. The court reviewed the papers and pleadings, and
concludes that this court has personal jurisdiction and subject
matter jurisdiction pursuant to NRS 18.010 (1} (b) to adjudicate
this lien claim. COURT ORDERED, the following: The motion
has merit and is granted in advance of the hearing. The Fine
and Price Law Group is directed to submit an order granting
the motion and entering a judgment against Kristi Fredianelli in
the amount of the lien. The hearing is vacated, and the case
shall be closed by the entry of this order.

Return to Reaqister of Actions

https://www.clarkcountycourts.us/Secure/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID=6002196&HearingI D=.,A 0552016
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THE FINE & PRICE LAW GROUP

FRANCESS-ANN FINE, ESQUIRE CLERK OF THE COURT
Nevada Bar No. 0025
Suite S

8975 South Pecos Road
Henderson, Nevada 89074
Telephone: 702/384~8900
Faosimile: '702/384~6900
Email: franffineprigelaw.com
Former Attorney for Defendant
Kristi R. Fredianelli

DISIRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, ,
CASE NO: D-07-3730)¢-D
Plaintiff, DEPT NO: H
ve.

KRISTI R. FREDIANELLI, DATE OF HEARING: 2/4/2016
TIME OF HEARING: 1:30 p.m.
Defendant.

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF
TO: SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, Plaintiff; and

TO: PATRICIA A. MARR, Esq. Attorney for Defendant;

YOU AND EACE OF YOU, WILL PLEASE TAKE NOYICE that an
ORDER GRANTING COUNSEL’S MOYTION TO ADJUDICATE TEE RIGHTS OF
COUNSEL, FOR ENFORCEMENT OF ATTORNEY’S LIEN AND FOR JUDGMENT OF
ATTORNEY’S WEES, a copy of which is attached hereto, was entered
and filed in the above-entitled matter on the 16th day of February,

2016.

DATED the ZQ day of QTbruary, 2016, }f
{

| ) ;
*ijLAVVWQﬁa«Aﬁﬁ~5£§¢¢~’~
‘q:ﬁggnrine and Prmicg Law Group
CES-ANN FINE, ESQUIRE
Nevada Baxr No. 0025
Formexr Attorney foxr Defendant

Page 1 of 2
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IFXICA OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that service of the foregoing NOTICE OF

ENTRY OF ORDER, was made on the i iﬁggday of February, 2016, at
Henderson, Nevada, by copy of same being delivered as indicated to

the individuals listed below:

Sebastian Martinez Via BE-Filing

261 Lenape Heights Via U.8. Mail,

Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 postage prepaid
Via Facsimile

and Via Email

Patricia A. Marx, Esq.
2470 S5t. Rose Parkway Suite 106

| o %

Attorney for Defenant
mployee of The Fine & Price Law Group

Page 2 of 2
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!l ‘ “ Electronically Filed
i 02/16/2016 11:39:56 AM

1 | ORDR % . gﬁm,,
The Fine & Prige Law Group 4
2 || FRANCES~ 3NN FINR, ESQUIRE CLERK OF THE COURT
| Nevada Bar We. 0025
3 )| 8975 South Pecos Road, Suite 5
| Hendarson, Nevada 89074
¢ i Telepliona: 702/3B84-8300
Pacsimile: 702/384-6500
5 | Movant
8
DISTRICT COURY
7 CLARKR COUNTY, NEVADA
B || SEBABTIAN MARTINEZ, ;
9 Flaintiff, ) Cake No: D-07-373016-p
e B ) Dept No: H
10 vs. } N . N
, : 5 Hearing Date: 02/04/2016
11 § XKRISTI FREDIANELLI, ) Hearing Time: 1:30 p.m.
! . . } - LR .. B
12} Defendant . )
N )]
138
14 | (BT _OF ATTORNE
; ATTORNEY'S FEES
THIS MATTER having come before the Court oh Mofion to
16y , , ’ : , )
.§ Adjudicate the Rights of Counsel, for Enforcement .of Attorney’s

iz 4 . B < - ,
~ § Lien and for Judgment of Attorney’s Fess; the Court having reviewsd

811 papers and plesdings on file herein, and good cause appearing,

19 IT IS HUNESY ORDERED, XADJUDGED, AND DECREED that

«%’g 20 Counsel’s Motlon to Adjudicate the Rights of Counsel, fo¥

'§'§ Z; Enforcemént of Attotney’s Lien énd for Judgmant of Attorney’s Fees
s 4 | 1% hexeby GRANDED.

] ég% " IT I3 JURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that

Judgment is sptered in favor of The Fing & Price Law Group, and

N
o

agaikst Kristi Predisnelli, 4o thé amount of Thirteen Thousand

N
o

Seven Hundred Ofe Déllars & 82/100{813,701.82), together with

Sintumsy) Domiseal

DiDisgoeec At ToatStet  Cl Judaront Reashed &y Tig
"
N

o
~3.

interest thereon at the contractual rate of interest of 12%,

™)
w

compounded monthly, and all post judgment costs. Said amount is

QCwer .
i Dismissed ~Want of Prosecufan

3 tpooburd

FER 10 20%
AA06G8




‘1 hereby reduced to judgment and collectable by any and all lawful

2 i means.

3 DATED this /é day of February, 2016.

4 ~’

5 7

DESTRICT COURT JUDGE =uJP
6{
| Respectfully submitted by: T ART RITCHIE, JR,

7 Il The Fine and Prfice Law Group

8

9 Esq.

9 evada Baxr No. 0028
10 [ 8975 8. Pacozs RE. Ste 5

Henderson, Nevada 89074
{702) 384-8900
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CLERK OF THE COURT
PATRICIA AL MARKR, LD,
PATRICIA A MARR, ESQ.
2470 St Rose Parkway, Ste. 1064
Henderson. Nevada 89074
Las Vegas, Nevada 89103
(T02) 353-4225 (telephone)
(702) 912-0088 (facsimile)
patricia@marrdawlv.com
Mailing Address:
9484 South Fastern Ave., #3990
Las Vepas, Nevada 891123
ATTORNEY KOR DEFENDANT
KRISTI RAE FREDIANELLY

DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION
CLARK COUNTY.NEVADA

SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ,
Case No. D-07-373016-p
Dept No. H

Plaintift
v,
KRISTI RAE FREDIAN ELLL

Delendant.

R R e R i i o S S S

NOTICE OF APPEAL
TO: ALL INTERESTES PARTIES.
Notice is hereby given that KRISTI RAE FREDIANELLL Defendant in the above styled

case. heveby appeals 10 the Supreme Court of Nevada from an Order entered in this action on

AAQ70
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L0

9
10
11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

February 17. 2016, a copy of which is attached hereto,
PATRICIA A. MARR, LTD.

I8! Patricia 4. Marr, Esq.
PATRICIA A. MARR. ESQ.
2470 St. Rose Parkway. Ste. 106H
Henderson, Nevada 89074
(702) 353-42235 (telephons)
(702) 912-0088 (facsimile)
patricia@marrlawlv.com
Mailing Address:

9484 South Eastern Ave., #3090
l.as Vegas, Nevada 89123
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT
KRISTI RAE FREDIANELL)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[. hiereby certify that on the 14 day of March, 2016, I served a copy of the foregoing

Notice of Appead via E-Service andior U.S. Mail, postage prepaid to the following:

/siPatricia A. Marr. Esq.

An enaployee of Patricia A, Mare, Ltd.
Schastian Martinez
261 Lenape Heights Avenoe
{.as Vegas, Nevada 89148

Fran Fine. Esq.

8975 S. Pecos Rd.. Ste. §
Henderson, Nevada 89074

AAOQ71
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Electronically Filed
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NEQJ ‘ Q%f“ i; %A«a«—-
TEE FINE & PRICE LAY GROUP

FRANCESS~ANN FINE, RSQUIRE CLERK OF THE COURT
Ravada Bax No. Q028
Brite § .
8875 South Pacos Road
Haendexson, Nevada 9074
Telephona: 702/384-89060
Faosinile: T02/384-§200
Bawaid . franlfivepridelaw, com
Former Attorney for Deafendant
Xristi R. Fredisnelli

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, WEVADA
SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ,

CRSE BO: D-07~37301e-D
?laintiff, H

DEYPT NG
ve.

KRISTI R. FREDIANELLI, DATE OF HEARING: 2/4/2016
- TIME OF HEARRING: 1:30 p.m,
Defendant.

LY R R T R N e

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
TOQ: SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ, Flaintiff: and
TO: PATRICIA A. MARR, Esg. Atrtorney for Defendant;
TOU AND EACH OF YOU, WILL PLEASE TAKE WOTICR that an
QRDER GCRANTING COUNSEL/S MOTION TO ADJUDICRIE TEE RIGETS o
COUNSEL, FOR ENFORCEMENT OF ATTORNEY’S LIEN AND FOR JUDGMERY of
ATTORNEY’ S FEES, = copy <f which is attached hereto, was anbersd

and filed in the above-entitled matter on the 16th day of Tebruary,

T ] 3 »3 LYo -l
DATED the zk' day of Egbraary, 2016. <
i

A

: ‘ 4
'ﬁéaAﬁ“ﬂ(ﬁdJA@“yig4v“

Tha Fine and Pxicy law Group

SHRANCES-BNN PINE - ESQUIRE
Nevads Bar No. 0025
Formmer Attornsy for Defendant

Pagelof 2
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CRRLIFICATE OF SERVICE
i hereby cercify that ser“ica of the foregoing NOTICE OF
ENIRY OF ORDER, was nmade on thw'l;f ....... “day of February, 201€, at

Henderson, Nevada, by copy of same being delivered a5 indicated ta

the individuals listed below:

Bebastian Marctinez f Via B-Filin

281 Lenape Heights }KVim U.58. Madl,

Las Vegas, Nevada 85148 pustage prapaid
, Via Facsimile

and Via Email

Patricis A. Marw, Esg.

24770 8L, Rose Purquf Suite 106
HBendezgon, Nevada 89074
Attorney fTor befensznt

Group

Page 2 of 2
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1§ ORUR - :
The Time & Prige Law Frouy CZ%%&M}&é%gQ“A*“"

2 I FRANCHS- 2NN FINR, BSQUIRE e £ THE 2
Wovada Bar We, 0025 LERK OF YHE CoOURT
3 || 8975 South Pepos Noad, Suite 5 '

Hendsrson, Nevada 88074
“Telaphone: 702/284-8300:
Facsimiie: 70273848800
NMuvant

DISTRICE COUREP
CLARK. COUNTY, NEVADA

- I I

SEBRSTIAN MARTINEZ,

17+

N Flainbifs, Casé YWo: D-07-373018~»2
, Dept Wa: X

10 4 v . 7
. . Hearing Date: 02/0442013
11 ] KRISTYL FREDIANELLI, Hearing Time: 1230 pom.
12 Lefishdant,

13 -

DRDER. GRANYONG COUNSRL’Y MOTION T0 POJUDICATE PAR RICHIM o
COUNBEL. JOX EMENT_OF JTIORNEY' S LIEN AND ROR JUDGHERT O
. ATTORNEY"S PEEG
1%

PHIS PATTER having come befoXs the Couxk on Mofion to

B L. W L W L NP 2 S

stjudicate the Righte of Counael, for Bnforcemsnt of Attorgey’s
Liea and for Judgmeat of Ax torneyd's Fees; the Cousk having reviewsgd
S1l papers and plesdings dn tile hexéln, and good cauvss Appearing,

IT I3 PUMSBY ORORBED, AOJUDGED, AMD DECRRED (hat

,'2

Counsel’s Motion to Adfudicate $the Rights of Covppal, for

]
<

Enforsemgént of Attofrey’s Lieh and fox Judgrent of Attornepts Fees

is heareby GHANTED,

Soend S 0o
Sith, Jdom Contiets

LBy A0R

4

IT I8 IURTEER ORDERED, ADJUDGER, AND DECREED thak

2

O esgeas Rewhed b Tig
e
s

Y _ Judgmeni fs entérad in favir of The Pine & Prive Law Gronll, ana

@ g

S §§ § ‘:\: against Kristl fredisnelli, 4n the amount oL Thirvteen Tnoussud

3 §§ :§ ;; Sevan Hundred. Cne Dallars & 82/1.00 1913, 701,825, together with
é?’*‘ g f;a intevest théreon ab the contrachual rate of interest of 12%,
ég%é é - compoundad monthly, and gil post Judgrent costz. Satd amount i
CRIDOC O

FeRl i
AAQ074




2 ki

hereby reduced to jiundgment and collectable oy any and ail

means,

DATED thiﬁ';é . day of February, 2Q1s.

s

Respectfully submitted Ly:
Th& Fine and Hxice Law Gtaup

s TR Bog
Ravada. Bar No. 0025
8878 8. Pecos Rd. Ste 5
Hendevson, Neveds 89074
{702} 384~890¢

DY CT  COURY " IURGE
T ART RITCHIE, JR,

Mp
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